High Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch Straight
Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine

BE— S RERD RO DDZI Y

classes

BE77I0OTOPJA
No.0069-09




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk () means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to “#01” and “#02,” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the “Q ty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
< “0.17 and "2.0” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

= ) 2N THRIIZER LT

1. Notefficit#iZ N T WA Y A b=V * T, BIBIONECH LT, AREEZ/EEMI N/ R TH LI oKL T,
2. R M= H#0L, FO2HMHNL, =P F “ELLT DHMEIBBIIE N,

3. BKREBOBRTIE, @EEFEL, 0.1, 2.0%50%%El3, B (Bs—Mn) 2&LET,

4. BRED( I, TS EBRLTY 2 TR THEIL2EKRLET,

5 472 =D ————— Held, MR THLI L EEKRLET,

P N T N T T N N R R e R e R R N e N R i S b bl

y

(Note)

Please use this parts list from machine No. 7105 up.

(%)
Z— Y X P EBRESTINSHL Y THRAT SV,

Other parts lists related to this model:

COOEEBCMEST AV X P E LTTFROAI—V DX HY ET,

1.LBH-771-772-773-774SUBCLASSES (No.0070)
LBH-771-772-773-7714% 7 7 5 X

\..\.x.\.\.\.'\.\.\.\.-\n‘\-x-x‘v“=‘m=‘.‘\n-
.\\\.\.\.\.\.-\-\.\-\\\\'\\\-\n\-\'\"\

e

"\-\~\-\~\-\~\-\~\~\-\-\\\'~\-\-\-\-\.\.\.\.\‘\~\-\-\~\.\.\.\~\.\c\-\~\-\-\,‘-\-\



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15,

186.

17.

18.

19.

rnAavie & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

B R R . . . . e e 1
MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LERRAGR ... .. ..., e e e e e e 3
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
B |3 5
PRESSER BAR, WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS
A, TR e 7
NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
IR BRI R . e e e e 9
OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
AU B R . e e e e 11
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
a1 N 1 PP, 13
BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
R B R L L i e e e e e 15
KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS
B -1 3 17
FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS
ke o N - B R L 19
STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS
T B R . . it e e 21
TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS
L 3 23
LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
L LA . R . ittt e e e 25
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
O/ . 27
LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
b= 29
CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
o 4 N 31
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES
Y75 AERARE
D = o Ly < 33
() LBH-Z T W L i e it et et e et e e e 33
(B LBH-T72 i i e et e e i e 33
() LBH-772-K e e e 33
(B) LBH-77 3 ittt i e e e e 33
(B) LBH-T73- I ottt i e e e e e e et 33
EXCHANGING PARTS
(1) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GEARS
T — B R . .. it it e e e 35
{2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES
A A R o e e e e e e e 35
SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
$ERIE S ER
(1) THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FRUFEEMFR ... e e 36
(2) TAPE REEL COMPONENTS
B3 3 37
(3} NEEDLE SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
o W N 1 S 37
{4) BUTTON-HOLING MEASURING GAUGES
R R T = e e . 37
{8) KNIFE FOR SPECIAL
1 I G 37
{8) HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPONENTS
B R 37
(7) SAFETY GUARD COMPONENTS
B = T = A = B 37

20. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

BB it i e e e e e e e 39




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS SR SE R R




NUIL FAKL NU.

DESCRIPTION

1 B1137-771-000  FRAME SIDE COVER B VIAVHINT B 1
2 #01  B1137-771-00A  FRAME SIDE COVER B DYIAVINT -B 1
3 S5-4111215-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=12 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=12 1
4 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 I A% 4.5X8X0.5 2
D _B1155-771-000  CUSHION PPAVANT = RARYT 9993y 2
6 SS-4111215-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=12 3
7 B1154-771-000  MACHINE ARM SUPPORT ROD 7-b4 Yfa- 1
g $5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FARY™ 11/64-40 L=5 1
9 B1120-761-000 PIN S 1
10 B1118-761-000 _ RUBBER CUSHION Fob v$3-2"h 1
11 B1140-771-000  FRAME SIDE COVER (D) DIAVINT- D 1
12 #01  B1140-771-00A  FRAME SIDE COVER, D JHAVINT~ (D) 1
13 $3-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEST 11/64-40 L=10 1
14 $5-4111815-SP  SCREW FATEYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
15 B1116-771-000  SIDE COVER (C) F=h IHIYINT - C 1
16 #01  B1116-771-00A  ARM SIDE COVER, C F=bUIVBAT - (C) 1
17 B1152-771-000  SIDE COVER GASKET (C) F~b IIAVENT - CATYFY 1
18 $5-4110915-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=9 3
19 B1138-771-000  FRAME SIDE COVER C PIRHNT-C 1
20 #01  B1138-771-00A FRAME SIDE COVER C JRIVINT-C 1
21 $S-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=22 1
22 5§5-4111815-SP SCREW FATRYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
23 B1155-771-000  CUSHION PIAVEAT - RARYT JyvaY 2
24 B1144-771-000  FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) PIAY AN - CA° V%Y 2
25 B1113-761-000-A LEFT SIDE COVER AVTT HAVANT - 1
26 #01 B1113-761-00A-A SIDE COVER AVTTWIIVINT = 1
27 B1145-771-000  SIDE COVER GASKET AVTT BV ANT- AT YFY 1
28 $8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=9 7
29 B1123-581-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FUETUIAT - 1
30 #01  B1123-771-000 _ BALANCE COVER FYET VAN 1
31 $S-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=5 2
32 B1112-771-0A0  FACE COVER COMPLETE AV4R 43 1
33 #01  B1112-771-0AA  FACE COVER COMPLETE A% h3 1
34 B1148-771-000  GASKET 4% MOYFY A 1
35 B1151-771-000  FACE PLATE GASKET (B) 42 N YRy B 1
36 $S-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
37 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYY 11/64-40 L=9 1
38 TA-1250705-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FARY 3
39 B1103-771-000-A TOP COVER PAELS V2 N 1
40 #01  B1103-771-00A-A TOP COVER PAEL D i ]
41 B1106-771-000  WORM GEAR SHAFT METAL Ha-bAYTRRYTYARE 1
42 B1107-771-000  CAM DRIVING SHAFT METAL BRIETRIT SN 1
43 SS-6120620-TP  SCREW k7 2T 4
44 B1110-771-000  TOP COVER GASKET, FRONT IVA-AY HAT - RIATYFY 1
_45 B1117-771-000 _ OIL FELT PIVTT FITIATA I Z
48 B1143-771-000  OIL FELT RETAINER F-nETUTT JIkEOY 1
47 SS-4111815-5P  SCREW FATRYT 11/64-40 L=18 6
48 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty &
49 B1106-761-000  GEAR CASE COVER BINITAR AN - 1
50 #01  B1106-761-004 GEAR CASE COVER BIMTRIPN" - 1
51 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRING $3 A% 1
52 SD-0640261~-3P  HINGE SCREW, A EAVEVA 1
53 SS-7111310-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8 WkFFY" 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
54 B2926-771-000  HAND STOP LATCH VEDREID VTS B3 D2 1
55 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JUEIFY_11/64-4Q =7 2
56 B1120-352-000  BALL SCREV AFYN° -y 1
57 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y373Y+ 3/16-28 1
538 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
59 B1104-771-000  TOP COVER GASKET, REAR ITA-RY AT 9ION°YFY 1
60 B3558-771-000  ARM OIL SHIELD _Foh AR =Py 1
61 5S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HEIFYT 11/64-40 L=T 1
62 B2743-771-000  KNIFE STOP LEVER SHAFT GUIDE FALA VAT U4 1
63 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
64 B1111-771-000  SIDE COVER (A) GASKET FoL UPIVENT- A N°YFY 1
65 B1114-771-000  SIDE COVER (A) F=b YHAVINT - A 1
66 #01  B1114-771-00A  ARM SIDE COVER, A FBIIAVINT~(R) 1
67 $5-4110915-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=9 6
68 B1133-771-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW GASKET F-b WIIVENT~ B A YRy 1
69 B1115-771-0A0  SIDE COVER ASM. B F-b YYRVINT- B 43 1
10 #01_ B1115-771-0AA  SIDE COVER ASM. B _P=b YPAVINT- B B3 1
71 35-4110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=9 4
72 B1128-771-000  SIDE COVER A YIAVHRT=A 1
73 #01  B1128-771-00A  SIDE COVER A DYAVINT A 1
74 SS-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FATEFYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
15 B1121-761-000  BED SLIDE ARVET FBTE F3-vY7% 1
76 B3543-771-0A0-A BED OIL SHIELD ATYRS 2RTIATY 1
7 B3545-850-000  LOOPER COVER OIL SHIELD STUD B=A°HNT - BRT-ATVUIFIY 1
78 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/84~40 L=5 MEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
79 WP-0450000~SD  VASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L33 4% 4.5X8%X0.5 2
80 B1155-771-000  CUSHION YPIVENT = FAFDT HYI3Y 2

Note ( {3 )#01....FOR URBAN WHITE

-2 -

PNV E7 4+ A




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




1anl NU.

DPESCRIPTION

1 B2416-761-000  HING STUD YRAMEY YPT-9TTITY 1
2 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARZT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 €Q-2520000-00  OIL VICK 1Yy 0.3
4 B1409-761-000  OIL WICK HOLDER NERT =950 23y F91 1
5 SS-4090515-SP _ SCREW $/64-40 1,=5 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 B1147-125-000  OIL WICK SNAP RING I2bvayy %1 1
7 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE St A 0.1
8 B1201-771-000-A MAIN SHAFT 9IYTY 1
g TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
10 #01  B1901-761-BA0 _ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM., CER UyhgveTy ¥y (e3syh o y%) 1
11 B1901-761-040  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. vy Fuety B3 1
12 B1203-771-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK AT =D50Y 1
13 B1204-761-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTING RO NBET = 23vhnyb” 1
14 #02  B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTRATTYVYT 2
15 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW ISEAUEN 1
16 B2615-232-000  OIL FELT WASHER %2-2 JIkb 1
17 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIR™ =298 399y~ 1
18 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FARDT 9/32-28 L=16 1
19 B1202-771-000  COUNTERWEIGHT RUNEE R 1
20 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1,=6 bAgg” 1/4-4¢ L=6 1
21 SS-9661230-CP SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 nya2ET A 1/4-40 L=12 1
22 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 8/32-28 L=16.5 AEIRIT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
23 B1204-771-000-A BUSHING, FRONT 9ITTh RLAA 1
24 $S-8151150-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
25 B1212-012-000 _ OIL FELT A JIAE 1
26 B3541-012-000  OIL WICK ny1- Ay 1
27 B2720-761-000  KNIFE BAR DRIVING CONNECTING R AZ HET-DIRT 1
28 B2722-761-000  KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC A2 HRT =% 1
29 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 2
30 B1208-552-000-4 01l SEAL Lt P _ 1
31 B1205-771-000-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA PIVTY TR 1
32 B2920-761-0A0  WORM ASM. 93-5 D3 1
33 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARST 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
34 CS-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=1 A3k D=14.72 ¥=12 %3 1
3% S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 (= 4.5 bAzy” 1/4-40 1=4.5 {2)
36 B1222-771-0A0  MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. FIIh 232097 D3 1
37 85-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZIT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
38 B1228-771-000  MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) 997 Z3AM99%- C i
39 B1206-771-000-A ARM SHAFT REAR BUSHING 9997 GInARN 1
40 B1208-552-000-A OIL SEAL LR D] 1
41 B1230-771-000  SLIDER BEARINGS SUPPORT 234" ATPYVY T 1
42 SS-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IAE5FYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
43 SS-8150710-SP SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FARST 15/64-28 L=7 1
44 B3541-012-000  OIL VICK Y- 13y 1
45 #02  B1221-771-00B  MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER B T= P ZIAMTIve- B 2
46 B2636-771-000  CLUTCH BEARING RETAINER BIYFATTIYUY DY 1
47 B2642-771-000  CLUTCH SLIDE BEARING Y39F ZFARTATTYOYT 1
48 RC-5500002-K RETAINING RING 55 Ch™arty 55 1
49 SB-1350001-00  BEARING ATPYYYT 2
o0 RC-3221501-00  RETAINING RING 35 CHTobdy 36 R
51 B2638-771-000-A DRIVING CLUTCH VISV 1
52 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IRLFEYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 3
53 B1226-771-000  OIL SEAL A3Ah ATTYVHT I-h 1
54 B1227-771-000  GASKET Sk NYFY 1
o5 B1220-771-000 _ THRUST WASHER A _0ITY ZFARDIv- A 2
56 B1225-771-000  BEARING 23Zh ATTYVYT 1
57 SS-7660510-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 RREIRYT 1/4-40 L=5 1
58 $S-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=5 1
59 B1211-771-000  DRIVING PULLEY VARV ARS] 1
_60 #02  B1224-771-00C _SCREW (C) ~ I & 5 M ¥ I S
61 B1231-771-000  STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING JXRTVA- FUVLINT R 1
62 £1210-232-000  STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOC JYRTY HAETY an 2
63 B1212-232-000  BAKELITE SEGMENT 2479 AT-h 1
64 B1209-232-000  STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN PRTVEL LY 1
LI 81208-771-000 _ STOP MOTION CAM VA AV A S 1
66 B1212-771-000  STOP MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE PAT VAN TAR L A { 1
67 585-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WWEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 3
Note ( {£& )#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART 15 5lE &R
#02... SELECTIVE PART AR5 &




T 4R %

3. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

?

)

34 35 13 37

|

\




v O v L L 0N o P A T WIY

1 B1810-771-040 BOBBIN CASE ASM. Y F-2 1
2 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN FETY 1
3 B1808~771-0AC  HOOK ASM. P2 43 1
4 B1807-771-000  BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE FHHERE A 1
5 SS-7110510-SP__ SCREW 11/64-4Q L=5 L3Ry 11/64-40 1= 5 2
6 B1805-771-0A0  HOOK SLEEVE ASM. BT YXTF b3 1
7 $S-8660612-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
8 B1812-771-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. BRITY 9FTTF Yy h3 1
g NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyIrFYE 9/64-40 1
10 B1806-771-000__ADJUSTING SCREY e %1-2 FA-PURYT 1
11 B1804-761-040 BUSHING ASM., FRONT VTR RIAZE M3 1
12 C0-2520000-00 0IL WICK Iy {0.1)
13 SS-8150710-SP SCREYW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 3
14 B1803-761-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YRITY FPARE 1
15 #02  B1446-761-CA0  PINION ASM. MY HRT-I3-pT R B3 1
16 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%YT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
17 B1306-771-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. IEAT AR 1
18 B1306~771-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. UPPER PIREAET AR B3 (1)
19 B1305~771-0A0 GEAR ASH. YIBFART R RT4 Y3 (1)
20 $S-6660712-TP_ SCREY 1/4-40 1= 7.0 E5%Y° 1/4-40 1=7 (2)
21 B1306-771-0A0  PINION ASM. PIFEAY AT Y3- 3 (0
22 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 533" 1/4-40 L=7 (2}
23 B1307-771-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM. LOWER VABENITAR B3 (1)
24 B1307-771-04A0 GEAR ASM. IRBEAITRR AT A H3 (1)
25 SS-6660712-TP _ SCREW 1/4-40 1= 7.0 L33y 1/4-40 1.=7 (2)
268 B1308-771-0A0  PINION ASM. YRPENTTRR VI~ B3 (1)
27 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 v523° 1/4-40 L=7 (2)
28 B1814-771-000  WASHER 2FY™h 2IAh TIVY- (%) 1
29 B1314-771-000 THRUST WASHER 2337 h Z5%F 9YIY¥~ (91) 1

30 B1301-771-000 _ UPRIGHT SHAFT SN 1

3 B1303-771-000  BUSHING, UPPER 2590 99N 1
32 B1315-771-000  BUSHING, LOWER 2FYT YRR 1
33 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 379" 15/64-28 L=11.5 2
34 B1814-771-000  WASHER 2FYTH 232b 1YV (I%) 1
35 B1802-771-0A0 BUSHING ASM.. REAR VeV VIS SR 1
36 CQ-2020000-00 OTL WICK Yy {0.1)
37 TA-0850604-R0 RUBRER PLUG . By 1
38 B3541~581-0A0  HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM. ¥ 2YFg-73-2Y 24 43 1
39 B3540-581-000  BUSHING I 2YI-FI-8Y 7YY 1
40 B3527-112~000 _ PLATE SPRING 13- #3-%Y ZYTXP] PR 1
41 B3535-581-000 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW B2 A g-F3-4y 2y 1
42 B3537-581-000 POSITIONING SCREW F9-¢9 7792 254390 1
43 B1811-761-000-A OIL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER IRF29IVIAMFIL 1
44 S$S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 B1812~761-000  OIf SUPPLY FELT o 2 %2-2 JIAb 1
46 B1801~761-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT NEPAY 1
47 #01 B1810-771-0BA BOBBIN CASE ASM. FTETYUE -2 BAFURT-ya- by 1
48 #01  B1814-761-000  SPRING RV IFURT-INT R 93 1

Note ( ¥ 3 )#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART

#02....SELECTIVE PART

15 Bk SCES

IR AR




4. PRESSER BAR, WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS ik, % R




T vESULNILE LT L UNRN |« </ A d Wty
1 B1509-012-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR TFY F3-bVFYT 1
2 B1501-771-000  PRESSER BAR LAY S 1
3 B1507-761-000  PRESSER SPRING THINT R 1
4 B1506-761-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET IHIRT-27% FUTL 1
D . S8-7111310-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 1.=12.8 IeIFY” 11/64-40 1.=12.8 2
6 B1505-761-0A0  PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A THIFT-27% 73 1
7 35-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEDT 1/4-40 L=8 (1)
& B1504-771-000  COLLAR 41 0-9 z2Y-7° 1
9 B1515-771-000  SLIDE ROLLER THL -9 i
A0 B1S03-771-000  CONBECTING PIN B 14T B-39° 1
11 B1502-771-000-A BRACKET THIn-5 pYYFRT A 1
12 #01  B1502-771-0A0-A BRACKET ASH. AFIR-F-FII9FET 1 93 1
13 B1502-771-000-A BRACKET FHIR-5 PYIFRTA (1
14 B3130-761-000~A FINGER GUARD S A (n
15 $S-7090710-SP _ SCREW 9/64-40 1= 6.8 QALIRYT 9/64-40 1=6.8 1)
16 $8-4091520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=15 1
17 S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RREFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 B1513-771-000  WORK CLAMP BRACKET 151 D9 1
19 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 RAFIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
20 S5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 ATy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
21 $S~7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
22 B2020-771-00A  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A FIAERIAL FPT =42 A 1
23 B20206-771~00B  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B IIAEEIAR FPT-4% B 1
24 B1511-771-0A0~-A YORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH. THIFY I3 1
A B1512-761-000 _ WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING THIPY_ YVTAT X Y.
26 B1509~-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 4L FIYIAR AT % (23
27 B1510-771-00B  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRIHG SET PI 141 7IL°Y B (23
28 5D-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 1.5 2T uxdT D=7.94 H=2 (13
29 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-356 L= 1.9 L3RyT 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
30 #02  B1552-781-000 WORK CLAMP CRECK %1 -1
31 #03  B1508-771-A00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, KNIT GOQOD ¥4I A 1
32 #03  B1613-771-A00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER VDR 1
33 B1613-771-000-B ¥ORK CLAMP CARRIER F/1904% 1
34 B1607-763-0A0  BRACKET COVER FIETUETA BN 93 1
35 $5-5110810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 [=8 b7229° 11/64-40 1.=8 o
36 B1611-771-0A0  WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. 2IE9IRTA B3 i
37 35-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L7ky” 15/64-28 L=14 (2)
38 B1606-763-000  WORK CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PIT 3JEHY OvET 1
39 SD-0870601-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 8.73 H= 6.0 ZyxyT D=8.73 H=6 1
40 B1609-771-000 _ WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD 2k /3 ) 1
41 B1612-763~-000  WORK CLAMP CARIER BRACKET GUID FIEBYRTA Fud442 1
42 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 3%y 11/84-40 L=9.5 2
43 B1514-771-000-A WORK CLAWP ARM THINFT 1
44 B1517-761-000  CONMECTIRG PIN FFI937 I7h 1
45 S5-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8.5 RAeTRY° 9/64-40 1=8.5 1
46 B1516-771-000  BEARING ARM FHI97T YT 1
47 S8-8150710~-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 SS-8150920-SP  SET-SCREY EE 1
49 B1605-761-000  LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD T FE-2997Th 1
50 B1608-771-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE LYWL B N PP T
51 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YB3y 15/64-28 1
52 B1603-763-0A0  LENGTH REGULATING SCALE ASHM. 2IAIYITT 73 1
53 D1601-762-YA0  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT CRANK AT YR h3 1
54 35-9151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 YRR 15/64-28 (1)
55 B2602-232-000  ROLLER bk ok 1
56 B1602-761-000  BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 2J4HY a0y 1
57 NS-6150310-3P  NUT 15/64-28 nyBrFYr 15/64-28 1

Note ( ¥z )

#01. ..

#02. ...

#03

T BIE X B e ($8H — FAT)

P BNV 7~ ol A §
18~ (2)

STHEANDE
PHIBET & v,

.SPECTAL ORDER PART(WITH FINGER GUARDD

THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE VARIES ACCORDING TO THE WORK CLAMP
CHECK,S0 FOR FURTHER DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO PAGE 35,18-
bhFToc, FLL

(27.
FP3IL®

....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LIGHT WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS.
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP CARRIER

TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)
B ooy b AR BE SCER S

-8 -

Rz WY B -

HERT X0, )

y
/




5. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONERNTS $THEEBESHEE




veoes LR LEP L L UK

1 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK BT 1
2 B1410-771-000  STUD ART - 3=} hRaTRITY 1
3 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyry3vh 15/64-28 1
4 B1452-771~000  BUSHING MTYITE 2R 1
D 35-8150822-TP _ SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 PARy”T 15/64-28 1=8 2
6 R0-1482402-00  RUBBER RING oyvy™ 1
7 B3541-012-000  OIL WICK VU RS SV 1
8 B1411-771~0A0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., T MET- 3-2T-9F77 1 Y3 1
9 B1413-771-000  BUSHING, REAR AIRT = 3-}7=370 9Imizk 1
210 D1233-555-B00_QOJL FELT P $1-271hb 1
11 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TREIRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
12 HDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J n) DPX5 #11J 1
13 B1414-771-0A0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., R MET - 3-+7-957 990 43 1
14 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IHEIFYT 15/64-28 L=12 (N
15 €3-2520000-00  OIL WICK Y 0.1
16 SD-0790801-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 XTvxyT D=7.94 H=8 1
17 NS-6160520-Sp  NUT 1/4-24 nyh3yr 1/4-24 1
18 B1415-761-000  NEEDLE BAR PITHMAN AR~ F-pT -0y 1
18 B1416-761-000  ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE AR = 3-F7-09ET P4 1
20 S8-6111620-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 1=16.0 Lixy” 11/64-40 [=16 2
21 $S-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=12 1
22 NS-6110310-SP  HWUT 11/64-40 nyh7+9r 11/64~40 1
23 B1445-761-0A0  NEEDLE DRIVING GEAR ASH. AP BET - 2TANTRR Y3 1
24 CS~095101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 ¥W=10 A32+9r D=9.53 ¥W=10 73 1
25 $5-8150920-8P  SET-SCREW : S.ENM )
26 S5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEYT 15/84-28 L=7 (H
27 B1447~761-0A0  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ASHM. MRS - G- -HAYTT H3 1
28 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19 (0.2)
29 S5-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW FARYT 1
30 CS-095101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.53 ¥W=10 A34b9% B=9,53 W=10 %3 1
31 $8-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
32 B1403-771-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME MR- F-p7 =27 1
33 S$-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IHE53Y”T 15/64-28 L=11 1
34 B1404-771-000  HINGE STUD MR- 3P =247y 1
35 £4-2520000-00  OIL WICK 10y 0.5
36 B1405-771-000  POSITION BRACKET F-2T-2T4 FUFANTY 1
37 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F7A%YT 11/64-40 L=8 2
38 B1406-761-000  OIL FELT., FOR NEEDLE BAR MFET~ I avhy JIhb 2
39 B1407-761-000  OIL FELT NIRT~ 74T 93 1
40 S8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1L.=5 FATFYT_9/64-40 L=5 2
41 B1402-761-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MFT-27% §3 1
42 S8-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 RRETRYT 9/64-40 1.=8.5 (1
43 B1408-761-000  OIL FELT RETAINER, LOWER MFET - TIAMFI I3 1
44 B1401-761-000  NEEDLE BAR AT - 1
45 B1451-761-000  NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE MBT- 92 AbFUiA 1
46 #02  B1451-771-00A  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MFET = IR4FPVTA (BEY A=) ]
47 #01  MC-2005E07-50  NEEDLE 134SES 75 MY 134SES #75 1

Note ( ¥ESC )#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART

THREAD

- 10 -

15 9 E BB

#02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR SYNTHETIC Ak M5l B &




6. OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS S AV (BERE R R




v o L KL P I L UNR c /s X AR
1 B1449-761-000  STITCH WIDTH REGULATING SCRE¥ MY FA-EYRYT 3
2 $5-9201973-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 oyaR ek 5/16-18 L=19 1
3 NS-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-18 w9 FYr 5/16-18 1
4 NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 2yyr+yE 5/16-18 3
S B1423-771-0A0 _REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. 3LvFa-1993° 43 1
6 $S~6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E5%yT 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
7 B1429-771-0B0  TRIPPING ROD ASH. FLY AVHIVAYRT - 73 1
8 B1431-761-000  PIN Fey Avhvn-9- I8 1
g B1430-761-000  ROLLER ¥ru AVhYD-9 1

10 B1453-761-0A0 _ REGULATING LEVER STOPPER_ASM. JUMNTFH-2995 ZbYA"- 3 1
11 B1434-771-000  REGULATING LEVER CONNECTION JYANT FA-LYyYb” 1
12 B1433-761-000  REGULATING HINGE PIN TUMNT FA-RynyET ¥ 1
13 SD-0790432-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2TuzyT D=7.94 H=4. 1
14 B1436-761-000  BELL CRANK TUANT AVHITT 1
15 B1439-761-000 ROLLER JUMNT_AVRVI-F 1
16 SD-0640471-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 27vzyT D=6.35 H=4.7 1
17 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayh7 v 11/64-40 1
18 $5-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 PR3 11/64-40 L=12 1
19 B1443-771-000  BARRED WIDTH INDICATOR BURTA AN YUY 1
20 $8-7080510-TP _SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WeTEY” 1/8-44 1,=4.5 2
21 B1435-771-000  REGULATING LEVER TUANT F3-EYHTT 1
22 B1448-761-000  SPRING FURANT AVHUSTT FRINT R 1
23 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WEIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
24 B1437-761-000  REGULATING LEVER BRACKET TJUART AURYSFT Y70k 1
25 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 =12 AT 15/64-28 L=12 2
28 B1438-761-0A0  REGULATING LEVER SHAFT ASM. TUANT AVBVRTTITH B3 1
27 £Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK 19y {0.1)
28 B1425-771-000  BEARING BRACKET FEY AVIVHFT 1
29 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 Y3739+ 11/64-40 2
30 38-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 PAxYT 11/64-40 =12 2
31 B1424-761-000  NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING SHA ¥V AVIVIFT YY) 1
32 $5-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YhEIRYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
33 B1421-761-0A0  BEARING BRACKET ASM. TUANT AVHI VIS B3 2
34 C0-2520000-00  OIL WICK 19y (0.1)
35 B1420-771-000  REPOSITIONING 1L.IVER LINK ULV NIV P VY S
36 B1418-761-0A0  CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN ASH TERY A-RT-YUIETY 93 1
37 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK oY (0.1}
38 35-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 PXxy™ 11/84-40 L=12 pA
39 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYY 11/64-40 2
40 B1419-761-0A0 _ CONNECTING STUD ASH. LS8 B bl ) M/ A B £ S
41 £Q-2520000-00  OIL VWICK Y (0.1
42 B1426-771-000  SPRING AT EINTYNTR A 1
43 B1422-761-000  SUSPENSION SCREW ATY N2 2
44 B1417-761-000  CONNECTING FORKED LINK PESE =R UMY 1
45 B1427-771-000__ SPRING MV 9N UNTR B 3 1
46 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 myBrFIE 15/64-28 1
47 B1453-761~-0A0  REGULATING LEVER STOPPER ASM. TYRNTFI-299FT ARYNT - 93 1
48 B1441-771-000  SEAM WIDTH INDICATOR A42=TT MAT YTy 1
49 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IREIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2

- 12 -




7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS L)Y B5{F




v L ow v R 1 tu il P 1 WY
1 B2001-771-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASH. PI4ERY A2 B3 1
2 B2001-771-000  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER,LOVER PRI VIS ¥t (1)
3 B2005-761-000  POSITION PIN PIEEY AR Y (1)
4 B2002-771-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER 99403 9742 U3 (1)
5 B2003-771-000  NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING Ab43T N3 _ (1
6 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREVW D=4 H=1.8 2vxy™ D=4 H=1.9 (1)
7 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 REFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
8 B2008-771-000  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU YIAPRYITE FUTANTY 1
g S8~7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 RETET 15/64-28 L=7 1
10 B2063-781-0B0  THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASH. 7I4ERYSTT RT3 1
11 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 v33y” 1/4-40 L=7 (2)
12 B2010-771-000  BRACKET PRI S UM/ T 2
13 WP-0430856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 e 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
14 SS-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/18-32 L=12.0 L33yT 3/16-32 L=12 4
15 B2009~771-000  UNIVERSAL JOINT _ UI4ERNITY Fui4RTo 1
16 B2012-771-000  PRESSURE SPRING TIAMRY PYYLY RYTUNTR 1
17 B2007-771-0B0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT AS YI4RYITE D3 1
18 B2014-771-000  STUD AMFY Yuh n-337Y 1
19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL an 1
20 SS-6080610-TP _ SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 L33Y” 1/8-44 1=6 SR S
21 B2021-771-000  TENSION SPRING PI4MEY LINTUATR 1
22 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREVW YI4MRY AT Yy 1
23 B2027-771-000  LATCH PRESSER ARM Yh 1HIy5T 1
24 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 MEIRYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
25 #01  B2023-761-000  SPACER IAPFYFFT VAR BT R 2
26 B2017-771-0A0  LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASM. PIARRUEET Y S 1
27 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 IR 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
28 B2030-771-000  THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT YT B4 1
29 SD-0641003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 2 vzyT D=6.35 H=10 1
30 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ny3h3yr 11/64-40 1
31 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 YAy 1/8-44 1
32 N$-6080340-8P  HUT 1/8-44 w9HrIye 1/8-44 1
33 B2031-771-000  ROLLER 9948 2han 1
34 B2032-771-000  STUD YTy 1
35 $5-7110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TR 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

Note ( &2 y#01....DEPENDING ON THE MACHINE FRAME,0-2 SETS OF THIS PART WILL

BE USED.

IVVELI LI O~2HERL 3.

~ 14 —




8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS T4 EH{E




— 16 —

1 B2401-771-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. MAR2™4 D3 1
2 B2402-771-000  NEEDLE PLATE BUES S (1)
3 S5-2090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IAFFYT 9/64-40 L=H (2)
4 B2401-771-0B0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASH. MARZT4 I3 (1)
5 B2406-771-0A0 _ BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS PECIS DY S )
6 $8-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 F3239T 9/64-40 1=3.2 1
7 B2408-771-000-A COUNTER KNIFE AFAAR (1)
g $S-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.4 FATEYY 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2}
9 B2404-771-000  BOUBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER YRAMRY 9F" (1)
10 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20¥%1 L3 % 4.5%20X1 1
11 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IREFFYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (D
12 B2405-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD PULLER Ya4h BT uyTT (1)
13 SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E5%Y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2
14 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E95%9" 9/64-40 L=6 4
15 B2424-771-000-A HOOK THREAD PRESSER STOPPER ATV AR ZbYA° - 1
16 B2416-771-000  PRESSER PLATE PES L URPVE L AN 1
17 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RBEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
18 B2426-771-000  BOBBIN PICKER PRESSER PLATE FTETVERL 434% 1
19 SD-0630272-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 vxyT D=6.35 H=2.7 1
20 B82422-771-000 _ BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET FETVIET 977 1
21 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IRETRYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 1
22 B2423-771-000  BOBBIM PICKER BRACKET SHAFT ERVE & AN S 1
23 B2421-771-000  BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH Foetuigx 1
24 B2429-771-000  SAFETY STOPPER FUETY ZMYAT - 1
25 SS-6110610-TP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L5307 11/64-40 =6 2
26 B2428-771-000  PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING TI4% FA-LYNT 1
27 B2425-771-000  PRESSER PLATE HOUNTING BASE To4% MIYFET4 1
28 B2420-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK VeSSV 1
29 NS-6120310-SP  HUT 3/16-28 ny¥739h 3/16-28 1
30 _B2427-771-000-A RRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW s EVA &LV 1
31 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vx9" D=6.35 H=3.2 1
32 SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 T vxyT D=6.35 H=6 1
33 B2417-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE VR4 Y 1
34 $8-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E3%3T 9/64-40 L=5 2
35 WP-0450000-3D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 - 95 H % 4.548X0.5 A
36 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H=12.7 27vxyT D=7.94 H=12.7 1
37 B2412-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING JRANFY LA - 1
38 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 _ oya739h 15/64-28 1
39 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 REFRYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
40 -771- U D VY — 1
41 B2414-761-000  STOP SCREW YR4RE) YVIITh 1
42 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nYHsIYE 9/32-28 1
43 B1404-761-0A0  HINGE STUD ASH. PA VA 1
44 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy (0.1)
45 _S8-8150710-SP ~ SCREW 15/64-28 [.=7 FAxY™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
46 B2411-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING VESIR DR U 1
47 SD-0790641-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6.4 273y D=7.94 H=6.4 1
48 B2412-047-000  BALL SCREW YRAMRY PUFALTY 1
49 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oy I 15/64-28 1




9. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS A AERER

177

19~ 22—




NLl LU BULE FAKL NU. DESCRIPTION L VA 1 Oty
1 B2732-761-000  KNIFE STOP LEVER BRACKET AZ FAUAT - WYPATEY 1
2 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X3.4X0.8 LT % 4.8X8.4%0.8 2
3 S$S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATXYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 B2729-771-000  KNIFE STOP LEVER A2 FALUAT - 1
_5 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.8 LIRyT 11/64-40 1=4.8 2
6 B2730-761-000  KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD AZ BAAT- YUY 1
7 B2731-761-000  THREAD CHECK WIRE 1Y Fuv2y J4y- 1
) S5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 B2702-771-000  KNIFE BAR ARET - 1
10 o8 -761- A2RTY_FUI44% e 1
11 #01  B2703-761-BO00O  KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE AZETY PUF {44 1
12 #01  B2703-761-C00  KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE AZRTY PUH44% 1
13 #01  B2703-761-DOO  KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE FZRTY FUFA4R 1
14 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
_15 B2707-761~-000 _ HINGE STUD ARRT- Yvrety o 1
16 B2706-761-000  KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK AZRT = UvY 1
17 B2705-761-000  HINGE SCREY NyEYTh 1
18 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oyBrIvE 1/4-40 1
19 #01  B2704-761-A00  KNIFE STUD RETAINER (A) AZRT-4FT A 1
20 #01  B2704-761-B00  KNIFE BAR POSITIONING BRACKET Jap-A%y B 1.
21 #01  B2704-761-C00  KNIFE BAR POSITIONING BRACKET AZRT-141 C 1
22 #01  B2704-761-D00  KNIFE BAR POSITIONING BRACKET A2AFIRT - T=0.08 1
23 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8& IREIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.3 2
24 B2701-761-000  KNIFE HOLDER Az PIYFETA 1
25 YS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 NEETET R 8.6X11X3.3 2
26 $S-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oYhIRT AN 1/4-40 L=12 2
27 #02  B2702-047-L00  KNIFE 1/2" 2 1/2 1
28 #03  B2702-047-A00  KNIFE 11/16 2 11/16 1
29 WP-0501016~-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3373 % 5X10.5X1 1
30 SS-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 1= 8.5 IRV 3/16-32 1.=6.5 1
31 B2751-781-000  KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER AR =A™~ 1
32 $S-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=§ 1
33 B2710-771-000  SPRING HAART-LaT- ATR 1
34 SD-0550501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 2°vryT D=b.5 H=5b 1
_35 B2752-781-040  KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER ASM ARPRT-YAT- ARYN- By ]
36 NS-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-18 oy33IvE 5/16-18 1
37 B2709-771-000  KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AZ IET=LNT- YTY 1
38 NS-6740510-SP  NUT 3/8-28 nYErIYr 3/8-28 1
39 SD-0790201-SD  HINGE SCREV D=7.9 H=2.0 RTVEYT D=7.9 H=2 1
40 NS-8700540-SP  NUT 5/16-24 Y379 5/16-24 1
41 B2719-761-000  KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK NUT AZ HET-9FT Y 1
42 B2718-761-000  TENSION SPRING PAVEE L EE SN 1
43 B2717-761-000  LATCH 799 Br4% 1
44 S§-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 IRLIRIT 1/4-24 L=9.5 1
_45 B2715-761-000  KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK A2 ET-97" 1
46 €Q-2520000-00  QIL WICK vy 0.4
47 B3537-122-000  QOIL WICK HOLDER 1IVERL 1
48 S$S-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATRYY 9/64-40 L=6 1
49 $5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oyByR e 15/64-28 4
50 SD-1110805-TH  HINGE SCREW D=11.11 H= 8.0 2°vxy” _D=11,11 H=9 R
51 B2716-771-000  KHIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT A2 HET-nF ITh 1
52 B2738-761-000  SPACER A HET-9FTYTY § % 1
53 B2712-761-000  KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER BELL C Az IR =998 1
54 S$-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FXEYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 1
L)) NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhhyr 11/64-40 1
56 SD-1110905-TH  HINGE SCREW D=11.11 H= 9.0 27v#d™ D=11.11 H=9 1
57 B2744-771-000  NUT AATET = TYHIEC UYL 1
58 B2713-771-000  PIR ARTET- 7YY
59 B2416-761-0A0  HINGE STUD ASM. P AV 1
60 £0-2020000-00  OIL WICK o ayy 0.1
61 S$S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
62 B2725-761-000  TENSION SPRING 799 FET-94 B ATk i
63 B2724-761-000  RATCHET PAWL (B) I 3T =94 B !
64 B2723-761~0A0-A HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A ASM. T9FFTIYAASY 1
60 B2723-761-000- SLICK A RV YL _ai
66 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FTYIERIUNT - AT BT (0
67 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC AREY UYOINTRRY (1)
68 B2726-761-000~A TENSION SPRING T2 ETYRANT R 1
69 SD-0530221-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 5.30 H= 2.2 2 vyt D=5.3 H=2.2 1
-171- AZ_$bT- AR - S 1
71 B2727-761-000  TENSION SPRING T99 LYNTYN 3 1
72 B2633-232-000  SUSPENSION SCREW EYAT YN 3BT 1
73 B2737-771-000  FINGER AZFFT - FURT- 97T ]
74 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 2hE5RYT 9/64~40 1=6.8 2
15 . B2735-761- _ POSTITIOHING P S AT AYR Y B ]
76 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 ATV Y 3%18 1
i B2740-771-000  THRUST WASHER AZ PRS- VRS -GF
Note ( i¥52 )#01....SELECTIVE PART BIREH
#02....THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE VARIES H & V/R¥ A4 ZiZ k- T A2 H
ACCORDING TO THE KNIFE,SO FOR ZhhFdow., F¥EL LW
FURTHER DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO P35@018— (2) 2z
PAGE 35,18-(2). AR
#03....SPECTAL ORDER PART FAE SRR &

- 18 —




10. FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS Eh L ABER




UL [ AR WU UESULKLEPTILIUN k ‘J > 14 Uty
1 B2935-761-000  SPUR GEAR (152) a-3v MR 152 1
2 B2916-761-0A0  SPUR GEAR BUSHING ASH. -3y MTRRETA U3 2
3 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN a4V MTAR KTV (4)
4 3S-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IhEIRYT 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
) B2913-761-0A0  CLUTCH COLLAR ASM. 7991 h5- %3 2
6 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
7 S5-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MARYT 1/4-40 L=4.2 (2)
8 B2914-761-000  CLUTCH SPRING NIIFNT R 2
9 B2919-761-000  FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL yE-h MR 1
10 B2918-761-000-p FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL SH HA-h MITARITH 1
11 B3542-771-000  OIL FELT D3YFATR %21-371Rb 1
12 B2911-761-000  FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT T VA 1
13 #01  B2934-761-000  SPUR GEAR (123) a-H MR 123 1
14 B2915-761-B00  HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR, LEFT 2T~ d- BEATTAR (X)) 1
15 B2915-761-AA0  HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR ASM.. Yab - BEMRR (3ET) 3 1
16 3S-8660610~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEIT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
17 £S-111101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1 A3AMF D=11.11 W=10 %3 1
18 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PRV 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
19 B2922-761-000  HANDLE CRANK SHAFT YT AVRTAYTY 1
20 B2923-761-000  HANDLE CRANK AVEAYTT 1
21 #04  B2923-761-00A  HANDLE CRANK AVFTRITT 1
22 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
23 $5-8620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FA%YT 3/16-32 L=6 1
24 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT MR 1
25 B2924-761-000-A HANDLE SHAFT LV S VA i
26 B2910-761-0A0  FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR ASH. BE URT-MITRR B3 1
27 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%YT 1/4-40 1L=6 (2)
28 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ALY 11/64-40 L=14 2
29 NS~-6320640-SP  NUT 1/2-20 oyyrIyr 1/2-20 1
30 B2909-761-000  THRUST WASHER ES TNV EEVES M M 1
31 B2908-761-000  FEED CAM SHAFT YAHLYT 1
32 B2901-771-00C  FEED CAM PEYI 1
33 WP-0982616-SP  WASHER 9.3X24.0X2.0 B33 §,8X24X2.6 1
34 35-9241513-CP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 DYETET AL 3/8-18 L=15 1
35 B2902-761-000  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 2741 BVETA A 1
36 #02  B2902-761-B00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B) B741 hVFT b4 1
37 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.3X3.4X0.8 L3374, 8%X8.4X0.8 12
38 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=16 e9%Y” 11/64-40 L=16 10
39 B2904-771-000  KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMERT A2 $ET- hA 1
40 B2905-771-000 _ TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME 2741 AFagR Ha 1
41 B2906-771-000  TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME 2742 Ar2AADL 1
42 #03  B2906-761-B00  TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2, UNDER 8 2742 AM1RE BL(ROYY 1H) 1
43 B2902-761-000  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 241 v FL 1
44 #02  B2903-761-B00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B) 2742 HUFTABL 1
45 B2931-771-000  SPEED CHANGING SEGMENT IR FHIHA 1

Note ( {E3C )#01....

TO PAGE 35 18-(1).
..SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR 80%
BARTACKING.

..SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LESS THAN

80 STITCHES.
..FOR URBAN WHITE.

- 20 —

FOR EXCHANGING GEARS,PLEASE REFER

TWEEZ>LWTWE, P

35
18— (1) 2HBHT &

~

\ﬂ

PIlk® 8 0%t BlE ST

8 O # LI T HH BT i m

PNy Fk74+H




11. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS EMTE B

=8 ’

\ W@gt 1120
25 125 “4, l.
Yo

21 22 23 24




R s atus veSsSULUKLYP LTI LUR k J X 1 Uty

1 B3410-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW (A NERY 1
2 B2653-771-000  TENSION SPRING J¥YTVI-F EYNTYNT R 1
3 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREV JEPITRT - LUr9RYT 1
4 B2607-232-000  STOP LINK PIITY ARYA° 1
2 _NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 RYhY Y 3/16-32 1
6 B2608-232-000  STOP LINK HINGE STUD ARYNT~ Ty 1
7 B2611-232-000  STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREV I ZRINT LVTYEDT 1
g B2618-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD 9EFITRT - PUA 1
g B2604-771-000-A STOP MOTION LEVER ¥RV Th-bs 1
10 B2634-771-000-A MICRO-SWITH PRESSER PLATE PC-SW 494% 1
11 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 QAEIFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
12 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 3§ 7% 6.5X13X0.8 2
13 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 b4 % 6.1X18.5X2 2
14 B2623-232-000  WASHER FUHTR 2
15 SS-7151330-Sp  SCREW 15/064-28 1=13.0 PALIRYT 16/64-28 L=13 2
16 B2633-771-000  PRESSER PIN YI%-NTF RV 1
17 B2632-771-000  CLUTCH MAINPULATING LEVER ¥59% UAT- 1
18 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 wyRIET A 9/32-28 L=16 2
19 NS-6150430-SN  NUT 15/64-28 o9#7+9F 15/64-28 1
20 B2648-232-000  STOP PIN FRT-YYS FA-LYRTAR PIHF 1
21 B2603-771-000  STOP MOTION LEVER CATCH 797 A 1
22 YP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 E387 "% 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
23 B2623-232-000  WASHER TR 1
24 $5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=20.5 nYy¥ET AL 15/64-28 1
25 NS-8150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oY3rFvr 15/64-28 1
26 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 tI332Y" 15/64-28 1=30 1
27 B2612-232-000  STOP LINK ROD YEPETRT - 1
28 B2619-232-000  STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING GEPFTRT - FYVRINTR 1
29 B2621-232-000  NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD ATEYr FYR 1
30 NS-6240630-SP  HUT 3/8-18 oAby 3/8-18 1
31 B2650-771-0A0-B MICRO-SWITCH ASH. PCa1ty¥ 73 1
32 Dg205-555-B00  MICROSWITCH COVER AHURAYF HAT- (1)
33 B2644-771-000-A MICRO-SWITH INSTALLING PLATE PCa494 MIVI42 (1)
34 B2650-771-000  MICRO-SWITCH PC z4Y¥ (N
35 SM-4032500-MB_ SCREW M3X0.5 [=25 o FATIRYT M3X0.5 L=25 (2)
36 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 301X5.9K0.7 (2)
37 WP-0330501-MB  WASHER M3 E3RTH TR 34T Fen M3 (2)
38 HW¥-5F18S12-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD F¥UT2A4va-+ 0.18X19X4 (1.2}
39 D6001-555-B00  PLUG COVER ' 77307 BT - A m
40 D6029-555-BOA  NYLON PLUG GP 6P F4ny7°3h" N
41 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE LSV 2-334 12 (4)
42 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 2-FTHT 1
43 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/EIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
44 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER =770 MBhT 1
45 S8-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 TATRYT 11/64-40 L=10_ 2
46 B2630-771-000  CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM ERERVES 1
47 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhyE 15/64-28 2
43 B1410-761-000  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK STUD AR = 3=}~ BhaTRITh 2
49 B2651-771-000  SPRING 7%=~ ERTINTE 1
50 B2631-771-000 _SPRING U7E-N"% 1
51 $S-5680740-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 1= 6.8 FIZRYT 9/32-28 1,=6.8 1
52 B2601-771-000  STOP HOTION LEVER BEARING BRAC PASSVVES SR UV DL 1
53 SS-6242272-TP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=22.0 yEITIRT AL 3/8-18 L=22 2
54 B2602-771-000  PIN : 239472- 370 1
29 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bAEDT 15/64-28 L=7 I
56 SS-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 oyhyRT A 15/64-28 1

- 22 —



12. TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS FEE L RS




ved>LK 4L P T HON k Vi s £ Uty

1 B2620-771-0B0-A STARTING LINK COMPL. FETPVET VYT YD 1
2 B2620-771-0A0-A STARTING LINK ASM. FETOPUET YT (1)
3 B2622-771-000  SAFETY BASE 2IFYAXPVETUNTY N
4 $5-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 INEIEYT 11/64-40 1L=7 (n
S B2416-761-0A0 HINGE STUD ASM. DA 1
0 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1y (0.1}
7 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 RAEFFYT 15/64-28 1.=9 1
8 B2646-771-000-A HINGE SCREW FETIPVETVSF T EN YT 2
g NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YAy 15/64-28 1
10 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 vy 15/64-28 1
11 B2621-761-000  STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD FET- 7UETYRTT oybt 1
12 SD-0790451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 vxyT D=7.94 H=4.5 1
13 CS-079101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10 252097 D=7.94 ¥=10 »3 1
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIFYT 11/684-40 L=7 (1)
15 S5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAXYT 11/64-40 1=5 1
16 B2614-771-000  TENSION SPRING YIFT-FAY WRTAATR 1
17 B2612-761-000  HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT YAFT-F-9 AUETR ITH 1
18 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L3RyT 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
19 B2608-761-000  HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL V2R -F-y AVETR -%1- 1
20 B2611-771-000  HAND STOP CRANK PRESSURE SPRIN VIFT-FAY AV BR MR 1
21 #01  B2613-761-00A  HAND STGP ROD P2Y I EL B 1
22 B2610-771-0A0  HAND STOP CRANK ASM. VAT -F-Y AVFTR U3 1
23 #02  B2610-771-0AA  HAND STOP CRANK ASM. PETES R IV R 1
24 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=4 7 2
25 B2617-771-000  TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING F9N EEALTY AT -ATR 1
26 B2605-761-000  TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN vt 1
27 SS-7150940-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YRE5FYT 15/64-28 L=9 1
28 NS-8150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 oyahI39r 15/64-28 2
29 B2607-761-000  LATCH(B) 797 B 1
30 S8-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1=20.5 oyRrET A 15/64-28 - Z
31 ¥S-0651510-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 A 4T % 6.5X12.5X1.5
32 B2606-761-000  TRIPPING LEVER T LFATY LAT - l
33 D2615-762-¥00  LATCH (C) 799 C 1
34 B2654-771-0A0  HAND STOP CRANK SWITCH ASH. VIFT- FAY 24YF B3 1
35 B2654-771-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE b= F4Y 24YF BYI42 )
36 HAC-11514000 ACTUATOR FheI-32 (1)
37 B2655-771-000  HAND STOP CRANK SWITCH J2FT-FAY 297 (1)
33 B2656-771-000  SWITCH COVER VAN - T4V 24YFENT - (1
39 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 EIETHTR 3BT EIL M3 (2)
40 ¥S-0310702-KS _ SPRING WASHER N FBTHT 2 3,1%5.9%0.7 (2}
41 SM-4031601-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FATa%YT M3X0.5 L=16 (2)
42 ¥AG-11512000 VINYL TUBE A ETI-h F1-77 A (2)
43 H¥-5L128522-28  CABTYRE CORD ¥V 24¥2-1T {1.6)
44 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE S-SRV A ¥ (2)
45 B2657-771-000  GUIDE BTN PUiA 1
46 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
47 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=10 1

Note ( Fad )#01...

.SELECTIVE PART
..FOR URBAN WHITE

— 24 —

E IR A

P—nvikT7A A




e il X P - 5513

13. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS




pESCRIPTION

B3404-771-000

PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG

18175 33YVY

1 1
2 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed™ 2047 5 2
3 B3405-761-000  PRESSER LIFTER LINK SHAFT FFIPET YUIITY 1
4 SS-7110910-SP SCREW hETFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
5 B3402-771-0A0  LEVER ASM. FRONT AFLPY" YUY 2IyNT- B3 1
6 B3406-761-000  LINK Ex75T Yuh 1
7 PD-0201000-0D  SPLIT PIN 1.8X10 ey 1.8X10 2
8 B3408-771-0A0  LEVER ASM, REAR FFLPRT YUy adupa™- h3 1
9 B3403-761-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD THIPET 2FU0Y 1
10 SD-0720331-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 yxy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
11 B2605-761-000  TRIPPING LEVER BINGE PIN PAV) 1
12 $S-8151150-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
13 B3412-771-000  LIFTING LEVER STOPPER THIFTT ARYAT - 1
14 B3405-771-0A0  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASM. TEIPHT VAT =03 1
15 ¥P-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 B34y 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
16 B3407-771-000  SPRING FHIPFT LAT-NTF 1
17 B3410-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW¥(A) NS 5 2
18 B3221-771-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET VRAh PUTARETA S 1
19 NS-6110310-SP  NHUT 11/64-40 oyhsIyr 11/64-40 )
20 B3221-771-000 _ BOBRIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 224 Pur42" 4 (D
21 B3219-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST AbeF AbFI-VRT - (1)
22 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13- §3 (2)
23 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1FF3-9 AR (1
24 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 13- I (13
25 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 IRE5RYT 11/64-40 1=7.3 2
26 B3201-771-0A0-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 4r2% v-F 1
27 B3201-771-000-A BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET AR2E MIYFRTA n
28 B3213-771-000  BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH FTETY PUIA (1)
29 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2"vRy”T D=7.24 H=2.2 (1)
30 B3215-771-000 _ ADJUSTING NUT Ab3%)3- F3-£IF9b 8!
31 B3214-771-000  ADJUSTING SCREW SIEUERES R AF P (D
32 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrryr 11/64-40 (1)
33 $5-2090710-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 F5FYT §9/64-40 1L=7 {(2)
34 B3209-771-000-A BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT SRS M) (1)
35 B3224-771-000 _ COLLAR 154 DAV R ¢ § I
36 B3210-771-000  BOBBIN STOP SPRING FTETY MIATE (1)
37 B3218-771-000  COLLAR LIS A (1)
38 B3219-771-000  MANIPULATING SPRING B BRT- RITYNTR (1)
39 B3216-771-000  RELEASE CAM ' VANEV ARSIV S E A (N
40 SD-0790311-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 27 uEy” D=7.94 H=3.1 . Qa)
41 B3217-771-000  SPRING R3WL ATF (1)
42 B3205-771-000-A BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING PULLEY S VA VAEUEPA (H
43 B3227-771-000  WASHER 1h2F 9YIY- (1)
44 B3203-771-000-A FRICTION PULLEY YhT=77 -1 2y) (1
45 B3202-771-000-A BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING PULLEY 1h3% YET-9" 1) (1)
46 #01  B3230-771-00B  SPACER T=0.5 L) VAR R SN (1)
47 SD-0791332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 27uxy” D=7.94 H=13.3 (H
48 B3204-771-000  PULLEY SHAFT BASE PRT-77 -0 TR A (1)
49 B3208-771-000-A BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SRS M VAL (N
20 £0-2000000-00 _ QIL WICK 1yy (0.1)
51 #01  B3228-771-00B  BOBBIN WINDER SPACER 1SS VUL )]
52 B3226-771-000  BOBBIN WINDER GEAR YRARRE AYTAR . (n
53 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 09ar39h 3/16-28 (H
54 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eI 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
Note ( 3£ )#01....SELECTIVE PART 2 R A

-2 —



HEAFRAR

=]

T14. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS



v oo L K LEF 1 LU

1 B3104-771-000  TENSiOM RELEASE LIKK 1h2RRX YUs 1
2 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 27033" D=6.35 H=3.9 1
3 B3105-771-000-A TENSION RELEASE LEVER NO.1 27447 Ab2AAITT 1
4 S$-68660712-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 E5%Y" 1/4-40 L=7 z
5 NS-6120310~SP  HWUT 3/16-28 nyhy3yh 3/16-28 )
6 B3116-771-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER ST SR 1
7 S5-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 Re3EYT 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
8 CS-079101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10 A3Av9S D=7.94 ¥=10 ¥z 1
8 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRV 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
10 B3107-771-00A  TENSION RELEASE CRANK NC.2 27 4o4b2jhR 97" ]
11 B3107-771-00B  TENSION RELEASE LEVER COLLAR M o Aot 97— 1
12 SD-0500301-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 2TuxyT D=5 H=3 1
13 NS-6090310-SP  HUT 8/64-40 oyE73vE 9/64-40 1
14 B3108-771-000  TENSION RELEASE ROD {haht BYR” 1
15 B3110-771-0A0  TENSIOHN CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. 242 4rF3-3 U3 1
16 118-58703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) ARFanyyRy (79 ()
17 B3112-704-000  TENSIGN SPRING BUSHING P A D) (1)
18 B3101-804-000  TENSIOH SPRING, RED AMF3-9 AR (1)
19 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1pFI-9%35 X (D
29 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AbFA-295 {2)
21 B3111-761-000  TENSION POST NO.3 A+FI-087 - (1)
22 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFFUNTR (1)
23 B3110-771-000  TENSION POST SOCKET ArFI-IRT =074 (1)
24 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAFYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D
25 RO-0952001-00  RUBBER RING Quys” 1
26 #01  B3118-552-DOO  TERSION RELEASE PIN, NG.2 Ab2gt E°Y D 1
27 $S-8111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=16.0 339 11/64-40 L=16 !
28 B3106-771-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT AR2AR LAT-ITY 1
29 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (6MM) E#™4b49 6 1
30 58-7110840-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 1=7.8 IREIFYT 11/684-40 1=7.8 1
31 B3120-771-0G00  THREAD PULLING WIRE ALY J4%- 1
32 B3103-771-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO. 1 ASH. 241 AMF3-9 U3 1
33 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) AbFandyRy (7H) (1)
34 B3112-704-000  TENSIOH SPRING BUSHING VNE S A R (13
35 B2017-372-006  TENSION SPRING NO.1 2741 AbFF-907% (13
36 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 4MF3-945 191 (1}
37 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 13- (2)
38 B3103-761-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN NG.Z LhaRAY (1
39 B2019-372-000  TENSION POST NMO.2 AFFI-957~ (13
40 NS-6160520-SP HUT 1/4-24 DYR7I9: 1/4-24 oD
41 B3102-771-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. Ah3AX FIFT -9 U3 1
42 $5-9660940-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=8.5 nyR7RT R 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
43 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IRy 15/64-28 L=12 1
44 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1h7UI4 4% 1
45 B3117-771-000  SPRING Abahd AVHET- pTR 1
46 £S-0790720-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. Z3AM9F 93 1
47 S8-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TREFFIT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
48 B3101-761-000  TENSION RELEASE ROD Arahbd FIRT - ]
49 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 27TV Y 3X18 1
50 B3109-761-000  THREAD EYELET 3V DY 1
51 S5-7110810-SF  SCREW IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
52 B1126-552-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A -5 ARFUI4 A 1
53 $S-7080710-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.8 TALIRYT 9/64-40 1.=6.8 1
54 B3115-761-00G  KEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MET - ARTUIA 1
55 88-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 JhEI3Y” 11/64-40 1L=7.8 1
56 B3118-771-000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NQ.2 2742 4b53-9 4AFPUFA 1
57 NS-6080310~-SP  NUT 9/64-40 aysIyE 9/64~40 1
58 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE AP UF4 1
59 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyFY 39 9/64-40 1
Note ( {£32 )#01....SELECTIVE PART EIRE &

- 28 —




15. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ¥aihIzE R




. tnL N veE>M>LRLPTLION | A 1 Qe
1 B3666-771-000  OIL FELT HOLDER A4z JIMMAYI 1
2 B3549-771-¢00  OIL RETURN FELT (A} 2= TIRE A 1
3 B3568-771-000  OIL RETURN TUBE Pyr- A4 1
4 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER F=770 FABFYT 1
5 . 385-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IATRST 11/64-40 1=7 1
6 B3541-012-000  OIL WICK P1- 1Yy i
7 B3557-771-00G  PIPE GUIDE (&) NATT PYRL A 1
8 BP-6000000~00  VINYL PIPE LR z- hT AT 0.1
9 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE S AN VA 0.1
10 ___BP-3000000-00  VINYI, PIPE_ oAt 477 . S S
11 S0-1110402-M7Z  CONNECTING SCREW EESVARDI VL S 4
12 B3534-012-000  GASKET NYFY 4
13 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER VAR VAR & 1
14 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 779V~ FHINT 1
15 __ . B3541-771-000  THRUST PLATE 75V R ARy A
16 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 eIy 15/64-28 L=7 1
17 B3565-771-000  OIL FELT GUIDE JIRN PUIA 1
18 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 B3560-771-000 OIL FELT 9F-5%"Y- F2-2714} 1
20 B1135-771-0A0 _QIL PAN ASM. 777995 1
21 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 /EFEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
22 B3561-771-000  OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH 9IYTIETY 79AT 1
23 B1148-771-000  OIL FELT AL E VAT T 1
24 B1147-771-000  OIL FELT P79 J1AM B 1
25 B3541-012-00¢ OIl WICK __ - 29y 1
26 B3562-771-000  OIL SHIELD FIVTHETY AR -{2 1
27 S$S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2ALFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
28 B1128-761-000  BELT GUARD SPRING ASARIAT - FANT R 1
29 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RBEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
30 B1127-771-000 _BELT GUARD ATREINT - _1
31 #01  B1127-771-00A  BELT COVER ATARMIAT - 1
32 BP-8000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 ETo-h AT 47° 8 0.1
33 CG-3030000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.1
34 B3540-771-000  OIL PUMP BASE $1-2274 1
35 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW _Fry” 11/64-40 1,=8.5 1
36 B3570-771-000  FILTER F1-2274 T4R2- 2
37 B3546-771-000  OIL FELT ¥192¥% JIRb 1
38 B3569-771-000  SPRING F2-2274 MR 1
39 B3545-771-000  FILTER SCREEN $1-1 73 1
40 B1850-512-000 _ BUSHING HOLDER F2-39"F P35 1
41 SS-7090910~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 heIRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
42 HS~6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oys7Iyh 9/64-40 1
43 B3563-771-000~-A OTL SHIELD JEITHETY BTNV 1
44 SS-7110510~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 HEIFIT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
45 B8230-771-0A0  BELT SIDE COVER ASM. IR ATREINT = B3 1
46 #01  B8230-771-0AA  SIDE BELT COVER COMPL. PIAVAT RMIAT -5y 1
47 SK-3382000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVEYRYT  D=3.8 L=20 4
43 B1105-771-000~A MACHINE BASE F-T77 AT-2 1
44 #01 B1105-771-00A-A MACHINE BASE FI7TAT -2 1
50 B1125-761-000  RUBBER CUSHION b-77 $%I127) 4
51 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 4
52 B1122-761-000  HINGE HOLDER LYY Y gy 2
53 #01  B1122-761-00A  HINGE HOLDER VPRI L) 2
54 B1120-761-000  PIN (V] 2
55 SS-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=20.5 o9hR A 15/64-28 4
56 WP-0621016~SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 B33 7 6.2X13X1 4
57 B1133-761-000  MACHINE BASE FELT PAD F=7TAT 28T JIAb 4
58 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD [V AENES S 31 4
59 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 L3R 6.1X18.5X2 4
60 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhyryr 15/64-28 8
61 B8219-125-000  OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MIPFIZ N Y%y 1
52 SS-6741010-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 L3%y” 3/8-28 L=10 1
83 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
64 B1137-761-0A0  BELT GUARD HINGE ASM. ATRMIAT - VYT B3 2
65 35-7621040-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 1= 9.5 YARGRYT 3/16-32 1=9.5 8
66 B2416-761-0A0  HINGE STUD ASHM. ¥y 93 1
67 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.1
68 SS5-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 2R3y 15/64-28 L=12 1
69 B2619-761-000  STARTING LEVER PRESSURE SPRING FFT-YUT TR 1
10 B2618-771-000  STARTING LINK ) MV 1
71 SS-9201973-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 oYY Ay 5/16-18 L=18 1
72 NS~-6200710-SP  NUT 5/16-18 ayasiyr 5/16-18 1
73 B1453-771-0A0  STOP SCREW ASM. FRT-UVY ZMIAT - 43 1
74 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyarivr 15/64-28 1

Note ( {EEC )#01....FOR URBAN WHITE

- 30 —

AR R B N <




16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BEA v 7 XB8%

56 57 58 fsg 60

C3 0.47uF T
R ooxn
D4 voec C4 0.047uF
T 02 voscC RV2 IOKn
R3 IOKﬂ

R1 1000 D( v06C c2 22)JF

N;; —ImD—
DSCR R6 1KN

CWOIR PUT NI3TI

03 VGC

R2 ton

Cl 4TuF
""EO CEOZW
7636 DV wo2 3V aTuF

122 H8T 803
EELEIEN LT

R




~ v Lo UKL P L L UNR c v/ P 1 WUy
1 B6001-771-0AB-C CONTROL BOX ASM. avka-n £79%2 H3 1
2 B6011-771-000-B BOARD I%4R (H
3 SH-4041011-SE SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0 FAT23YT M4%0.7 L=10 (5
4 WS-0411002-KZ  SPRING WASHER ATREHT 2 (5)
) ¥P-0450800-SE  WASHER M4.5 =, (5)
i) NK-6040001-SE  NUT M4 ovy+9 b (5)
7 B6014-771-00B  TRANSFORMER (200-415V) b5uz B (200¥£415V) (1
8 SH-4041011-SE SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0 FATI22YT M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
9 WP-0450800-SE WASHER M4.5 L33 h T % (4)
10 _WS-0411002-K7Z  SPRING WASHER NRETHT R 4)
11 N¥-6040001-SE  NUT M4 ovs+y b (4)
12 MAT-81148T00 KNOB (B) FUY1-4 9vx B (1)
13 B6039-771-000 PICK-UP ROLLING STOPPER YIIIIYFTA (1)
14 B6035-771-000 VARTABLE RESISTOR BAY FA2-% (1)
15 _B6008-771-000  MAGNET CONTACTOR RYTRYE VYR~ {2}
16 GHP-03611000 RELAY CONNECTING SOCKET YL-259h A (1)
17 B6036-771-000 RELAY MY-1 P.C Wb~ (n
18 SM-4041411-SE SCREW M4X0.7 L=14.0 FAT2EYT M4X0.7 L=14 (4)
19 WP-0450800-SE  WASHER M4.5 LI R (4)
20 ¥S-0411002-K7  SPRING WASHER NPT R (4)
21 B6007-771-000 SCREYW T=ABNT - MARYT (2)
22 RE~0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E3™2r09 4 (2)
23 B6026-771~000  PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT TEYVE FATY YT 4% (1)
24 BB033-771-000 SCREW TPUVUE EATY RUYFRYT (N
25 _GHP-03626000 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD CONNECTO ET VAL I )
26 SM-4030811-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FAT2%IT M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
27 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 LIy R 29T Red M3 {27
28 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER ANEFTET 2 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2}
29 D6049-555-B00  CORNER COVER GASKET U3~ 9™ 2 n° 93y (1)
30 BB024-771-000_ VARISTER NYZ% ) (2)_.
31 B6023-771-000 INSTALLING BASE ATYZE MUY A (13
32 SM-4031401-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 FAT2RYT (2)
33 ¥P-0320500-SE YASHER 3.2X%0.5 LT TR anT 2 M3 (2]
34 YS-0310702-K2Z SPRING WASHER 3.1%5.9%0.7 N R 3,1%5.9%0.7 {2)
30 SM-4041411-SE  SCREW M4X0.7 1,=14.0 FATaxY” M4X0.7 L=14 (2
36 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E3¥ 5 % 4.5%8X0.5 (2)
37 YS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 NRET TR 4.4%7,4X1 (2)
38 GHP~03607000 FUSE BTIRNY k2-2T 0.57VA°7 (1
39 D8620-761-C00 FUSE 2A ATIABY kr-2" 2A ()
40 MAT-81150T00 FUSE HOLDER 2P t2-2" fA2T- 2P (L
41 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-+" AFYIOR (4)
42 D6128-555-BOB  POLE SOCKET WHITE aveyh 9P (dn) iz (1)
43 D6029-555-BOB  NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 6P F10VLtT° 290 (1
44 B60O15-771~-000 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD SUPPORT 3¥y7° 2y (1)
45 SH-4040811-HB  SCREW M4 1.=8.0 FATaRYT a)
46 ¥WS-0411002-KZ SPRING WASHER NRETHT R (D
47 ¥P-0450800-SE YASHER M4.5 ESFTHTR (N
48 MAT-15037000 TERMINAL BOARD, 4-POLE -2 2vy (1
49 B6016-771-000  MAIN SWITCH pEVYELES (13
50 B6029-771-0A0  CONTROL BOARD ASM, VAL V] Sk VNV E _
51 HG-2772011-5P  RECTIFYING BRIDGE W02 27451 (§02) {1
52 HR-2224100-61 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/4VW F42-% 104-4 1/4¥ (0
53 HR-2224101-61 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4V F41-% 1004-4 1/44 (2)
54 HG-2672011-2P  DIODE (¥06C) 243-1" (VOBC) (4)
59 HS-2110131-P0  SCR CWOIR $4922 (CYQ1B) N
56 HR-2224302~51 RESISTOR 3 KILO OHM 1/4W 742-% E (D
57 HR-0017010-20  RESISTOR 1K OHM 1/4V¥ 742-% 1K 1/4§ 2>yey (1D
58 HS-3140023-50  PUT N13T1 PUT (1)
59 HCT-500J47T1 CAPACITOR 0.047MF 50V V5TV 0.047MF 50V 7444 (1)
60 HCT-500J4781 CAPACITOR 0Q.47MF 50V avi~yt Q. 4THF 50V 7444 (0
61 HR-2224103-61  RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4Y F42-% 10K 1/4¥ {2)
62 B6028-771-000 SEMI-FIXED VARIABLE RESISTOR AVIT4 FA2-% (1
63 HCT-500J22P1 CAPACITOR 2.2MF 50V aviTyd 2.2MF 50V 7444 (1)
64 HCA-630J4704 CAPACITOR 47MF B3V AVFTUE 4THMF 63V 7T UM (1)
85 WYP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7¥18X1.6 eI 8% 8, 7K18%1.6 {4)
66 D6056-555-B00 RUBBER CUSHION (B) r=ZMIYF 2T A% (4)
87 SH~0082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyH7RTAF M8 L=20 (2)
68 D6128-555-BOA 9 POLE RECEPTACLE aveVE 9P (Jm) 3z 1
89 GAS~11153000 YOOD INSERT gL 4VE-} 2

- 32 —




17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES Y705 2AH5RRLS

(1) LBH-771-K (2) LBH-771-W (3) LBH-772

(5) LBH-773 (6) LBH-773-K

26 =

o g 6
— T




peE>CRLIPTION

1 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. IR oAEva- 3 1
Z D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) M1z 2K 1
3 D9101-771-K00  HOOK TIMIRG GAUGE (K} PEEESEVUANE AE A ¢ 1
4 D1508-771-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (I 31 K 1
5 #02  D1508-771-KOB _ WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8" M 483 5/8 {(a-%vi-) 1
6 #02  D1508-771-KOC  WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2" Az 431 1/2 (A-%va-) 1
7 #03  D1508-771-KOE  WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8" 27077 #%1 5/8 1
3 #03  D1508-771-KOF  WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/27 2707 %1 1/2 1
g #04  D1508-771-KOH  WORK CLAMP CHECK RI%7 491 1
10 D9329-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGHMENT NO VLT FeuAvBVEL 1
11 D1511-771-CAO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASHM. 15179 73 1
2 D1508-771-¥00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (W) 131 1
13 D1613-771-W00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER 2944 1
14 [2402-771-¥00  THROAT PLATE (W) M4z Y 1
15 $S-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 = 4.8 INFI3Y” 9/04-40 1=4.8 2
16 D1608-771-%W00-A LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 24 FETEIYY 1
17 D9101-771-W00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (W) BRIy -0 W 1
18 B1511-772-0A0-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH. 19179 H3 1
19 B2702-047-000  KNIFE 1" Az 1407 1
20 B1608-772-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 3JEHY IRTHIYY 1
21 B2930-761-000  SPUR GEAR (100) a-3Y AYTAR 100 1
22 B2931-761-000  SPUR GEAR (190) 2=y AR 190 1
23 B1552-782-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 193 1
24 #07  B1508-772-A00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (28) 5L (24) 1
25 #01  B1613-771-A00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER I /. i/ L) 1
26 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2i0) 91 K 1
27 #02  D1508-772-KOA  WORK CLAMP CHECK AWyz 3L 1407 (A-%va-) 1
28 #02  D1508-772-KOB  WORK CLAMP CHECK Az 451 3/4 (A-RvA-) 1
29 #02  D1508-772-KOC  WORK CLAMP CHECK Wyz A91 1/2 (a-hva-) 1
30 #03  D1508-772-KOD _ WORK CLAMP CHECK 1" 2TV7T A%Y 14v 3
31 #03  D1508-772-KOE  WORK CLAMP CHECK 3/4" 2TV7T A% 3/4 1
32 #03  D1508-772-KOF  WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2" 27T A%1 1/2 1
33 #04  D1508-772-KOH  WORK CLAMP CHECK 127 F¥I 1
34 B2930-761-000  SPUR GEAR (100) a-3pv MR 100 1
35 B2931-761-000  SPUR GEAR {190) a-Fv APTAR 190 N
36 B1511-772-0A0-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 19179 93 1
37 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. I dbva- j3 1
38 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (X0 N4z 2K 1
39 D9101-771-K00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) IR 2A4IVYT T3 K 1
40 B1608-772-000 _LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 240 IR RYIY 1
41 B2702-047-Q00  KNIFE 1" A2 140F 1
42 D9329-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT NO IVET FEVAVIVEL 1
43 B2702-047-500  KNIFE 1-1/4" Az 1-1/4 1
44 B1511-773-0A0-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH. A%17Y D3 1
45 B1552-783-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK. 3 143 1
46 #01  B1508-773-A00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3A) ¥ (3R) 1
47 #01  B1613-771-A00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER 2139945 1
48 B1608-762-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 249 FHTE IV 1
49 B2948-761-000  SPUR GEAR (83) a-5Y MR 38 1
50 B2949-761-000 _ SPUR GEAR (212) a-hy MRz 212 1
51 B2948-761-000  SPUR GEAR (88) -3V MR 88 1
52 B2948-761-000  SPUR GEAR (212) a-ky MR 212 1
53 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. IR Ikva- H3 1
54 D9101-771-K00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K} IR AIVHT FT -t K 1
55 D2402-772-K00 _ THROAT PLATE (K) MiAZ 2K 1
56 B1511-773-0A0-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH. 117y 93 1
57 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 91 K 1
58 B1608-762-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 29 PR YIY 1
59 B2702-047-S00  KNIFE 1-1/4" 3z 1-1/4 1
60 D9329-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT NO VLT FEVAVIVIA 1

Note ( yEac )#01....

SPECTAL ORDER PART FOR LIGHT WEIGHT KHIT MATERIALS.

(PLEASE USE THE VWORK CLAMP CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP CARRIER

TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)
By b AR IE AR

(HreHB ORI -BCEHEAT 0, )

#02. .. .SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR FLAT S E R R BE B

#03....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR UNEVEN B 8B R 4% BE S8R &
THICKNESS

#04....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR FRONT B 3L < 4% B0 SCER

#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-771.
ERUAOBFERLBH-771EL T,

- 34 —




18. EXCHANGING PARTS

SZTHRER &
{1) TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS TihmE—H
1, Small gear PN 2. Large gear  kfgE
Set Stitch Part No Stitch Part No.
No. No.
# #H o E $H moF
A 54 B2936-761-000 345 B2937-761-000
B 62 B2938-761-000 300 B2939-761-000
C 66 B2940-761-000 285 B2941-761-000
D 70 B2942-761-000 268 B2943-761-000
E 74 B2944-761-000 252 B2945-761-000
F 79 B2946-761-000 238 B2947-761-000
G 83 B2928-761-000 225 B2929-761-000
H 88 B2948-761-000 212 B2949-761-000
i 93 B2950-761-000 200 B2951-761-000
J 100 B2930-761-000 190 B2931-761-000
K 105 B2952-761-000 180 B2953-761-000
L 110 B2932-761-000 170 B2933-761-000
1Y 115 B2954-761-000 160 B2955-761-000
N 123 B2934-761-000 152 B2935-761-000
O 130 B2956-761-000 145 B2957-761-000
(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES A A RAER
Knife Work clamp check Throat plate
B " ox P
A B C
No, Size #4 X {mm} Part No. &% Part No. S& Part No. E
1 1/4" (6.35) B2702-047-F00
2 3/8" (9.53) B2702-047-K00
3 172" (12.7) B2702-047-L00
B1508-771-000
4 9/i6" (14.29) B2702-047-v00
5 5/8" (15.88) B2702-047-M00 B2402-771-000
6 3/4" (19.05) B2702-047-N0O0O
7 7/8" (22.23) B2702-047-P00
X B81508-772-000
8 1 (25.4) B2702-047-Q00
9 1-1/4" (31.75) B2702-047-S00 B1508-773-000

Mlatea ( 3-ZAN

Crandard mradel maching ic 11iead ae the cerandard far wwark clamn rharlk and thraat nlate




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A T Qw
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 1M2709F 43 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOVWER {M2FRTY % 1
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER S5 S A (1)
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASH. AE2TAFUEL D3 (1
) 111-35303 THREAD GUIDE LSRN VIR (1
] B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {b34 {2)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT APRTHRT Y%7 n
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AF2TIFTIARS T (2
g B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP S5 2 THE S 76 Ml By N 16}

10 83320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN : AETRYFRTY (2)
11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 27957 1
12 B83311-012-000 -SPOOL REST CUSHION SIRE LA (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER LSRN 2)
14 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 APRTET - PAFIE {1
15 YP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30%2.6 [ (23 .
16 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATa%YT M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
17 HM-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 oYy M5X0.8 12 (2)
18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT23%YT MbX0.8 L=14 (2)
18 HM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oya73yr MbX0.8 132 (2)
20 HM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.3 Y739 MHX0.8 12 (2)
21 HAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-+ AFYTR 3

— 36 —



19. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FRLENE &

(2) TAPE REEL COMPONENTS (3) NEEDLE SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
7 - 7RERRK tHt2e7L— R

(4) BUTTON-HOLING MEASURING GAUGES | (5) KNIFE FOR SPECIAL
# Y RS — KSR X X
33
34
35
T §-a8 27 36—
2% 37
=== SO 42— e

(6) HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPONENTS (7) SAFETY GUARD COMPONENTS
& o3~k T—9 =71 A3=BE




o vewos UK LY £ 1L UN t J b 1 WYy
1 B9201-761-0A0 REINFORCING TAPE ATCHMNT ASM. F-7° YTH A3 1
2 B9204-047-0A0 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE 7-7°2%95 4% »3 (1)
3 SS-4090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 [=8 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
4 B9205-047-000 ADJUSTING FELT F-7°3% FI-£Y JIAF (2}
) B9201-761-0B0  REINFQRCING TAPE ATTACHMENT AS 7-7°2%3° H3 )
6 NS-6700540-SP NUT 5/16-24 o9y 5/16-24 (1)
7 B9202-761-0A0 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASH. F-7° PuF44% By (1)
8 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F523Y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
9 SS-7090510-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IHEIEIT 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2)

10 YP-0450000-SD_ WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L34 h" % 4,5%X8X0.5 (2)
11 B9206~-761-000 TAPE RETAINER F-7° AFIRTA (1)
12 B9207-761-000 TAPE RETAINER SPRING F-7° F¥INT R (1)
13 SS-6060210-SP SCREY 3/32-56 L= 1.9 3%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2}
14 B9205-761-000 SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER F-7° I¥L A" -9%- (1)
15 SS-5060410-SP _ SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 bazxxy” 3/32-56 1.=3.5 (2)
16 B3120-761-0A0 SAFATY PLATE ASM. PUETYICL-F Y3 1
17 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE PVETY 7°L-}b (1)
18 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
19 ¥P-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 e 7% 4.5%10%0.8 (2)
20 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE PUETY 7% L-F RUYEAR 80
21 B3123-372-000 STOPPER PIN PVETY 7°L-F ARYA° -V (1)
22 SD-0600401~SD HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 vy D=6 H=4 (1)
23 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING ¥5 A% (1)
24 WP-0650876-SD YASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L5985 % 6.5X13X0.8 1)
25 B3120-761-000  SAFETY PLATE ADJUSTING BASE FYES Y7o L-b RUYERT4 (1
26 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ReFFY" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
27 B9402-771-000 MEASURING GAUGE, CROSSWISE b VY S VY UL AR 1
28 SS-7111120-~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
29 YP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X%1 E5% "% 5X10.5X1 2
_30 B9401-761-000 DISTANCE MEASURING GAUGE FT 2P BUuBET - (3F) 1
31 SS-7110840~SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AE3FYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
32 ¥P-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3% 7% 5X10.5X1 2
33 B2745-771-L00 KNIFE 1/2" A% 1/2 1
34 B2745-771-M00 KNIFE 5/8" 3% 5/8 1
35 B2745-771-N0Q KNIFE 3/4" A2_3/4 1
36 B2745-771-000 KNIFE 1" A% 14vF 1
37 B2745-771-S00 KNIFE 1-1/4" A2 1-1/4 1
38 B2745-771-F00 KNIFE 1/4" A2 1/4 (F70v4-) 1
39 B2745-771-K00 KNIFE 3/8" A% 3/8 (3710vd-) 1
40 B2745-771-P00  KNIFE 7/8" Az 7/8 (370vd-) 1
41 B2745-771-R00 KNIFE 1-1/8" 42 1-1/8 (F7003-) 1
42 B2746-771-000 KNIFE GUARD AR 4% 1
43 B2402-771-00B THROAT PLATE M2 (F70V 3-) 1
44 B2745-771-P00 KNIFE 7/8" A2 7/8 (3¥7mv3-) 1
45 B2745-771~-Q00  KNIFE 1" Ax 14V F 1
48 B2745~771-RC0O KNIFE 1-1/8" Az 1-1/8 (F71104-) 1
47 B2745-771-500 KNIFE 1-1/4" Az 1-1/4 1
48 B1157-771-040 HOOK OIL SHIELD ASM. BZINT- 43 1
49 B1157-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD BIPNT - (1
_bo B1158-771-000  HOOK OIL SHIELD SPRING BN - ATR (13
5 B1159-771-000 SPRING SET PLATE IRIAT - AT AR (1)
52 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=86 ARV 0/64-40 L=6 (2)
53 B1161-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE BEANT~ U {1
54 B1160-771-000 HINGE PIN PN - eyYTUTY (1)
hh SS-7110510~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 /LYY 11/64-40 L= 2
56 B&8211-771-00A GUARD PLATE FUET VAT - 1
57 ¥P-0621016~SD WASHER 6.2X%13X1 eI R 6, 2X13X1 3
58 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NRETYT R §L2X8.2X1 3
59 SK-3482500-SC WO0OD SCREW D=4.8 (=25 RETFYT D=4.8 L=25 3

— 38 —




NIIIME R I <& I I NI E X B PARTS =51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
VB B ND mE B __NO MoK H__NO i " N0

BP~3000000-00 30 10 | B1202-771-000 4 19 | B1439-761-000 12 15 | B1812-771-0A0 6 8
BP-5000000-00 30 9 1B1203-771-000 4 12 | B1441-771-000 12 48 | B1814-761-000 6 48
BP-6000000-00 4 7 1B1204-761-000 4 13 | B1443-771-000 12 19 | B1814-771-000 8 28
5P=6000000-00 30 8 | B1204-771-000-A 4 23 | B1445-761-0A0 10 23 | B1814-771-000 6 34
BP-8000000-00 30 32 | B1205-771-000-A 4 31 B1446-761-CAQ & 15 |B1850-512-000 30 40
B1103-771-00A-A 2 40 | B1206-771-000-A 4 39 | B1447-761-0A0 10 27 | B1901-761-BAO 4 10
B1103-771-000-A 2 39 | B1208-552-000-A 4 30 | B1448-761-000 12 22 | B1901-761-040 4 11
B1104-771-000 . 2 59 | B1208-552-000-A 4 40 | B1449-761-000 12 1 | B19803-552-000 4 15
B1105-771-00A-A 30 49 | B1208-771-000 4 65 | B1451-761-000 10 45 | B1905-541-B00 4 14
B1105-771-000-A 30 48 | B1209-232-000 4 64 |B1451-771~-004A 10 46 | B2001-771-0A0 14 1
B1106-761-00A 2 50 |B1210-232-000 4 62 |B1452-771-000 10 4 1 B2001-771-000 14 2
B1106-761-000 2 49 B1211-771-000 4 59 B1453-761-0A0 12 10 B2002-771-04A0 14 4
B1106-771-000 2 41 B1212-012-000 4 25 B1453-761-0A0 12 47 B2003-771-000 14 5
B11¢7-771-000 2 42 [ B1212-232-000 4 63 | B1453-771-040 30 73 | B2005-761-000 14 3
B1110-280-000 18 - 67 |B1212-771-000 4 66 |B1501-771-000 8 2 | B2007-771-0B0 14 17
B1110-771-000 2 44 | B1214-038-000 30 14 | B1502-771-0A0-A 8 12 1 B2008-771-000 14 g
B1111-~232-000 28 44 1 B1220-771-000 4 55 |B1502-771-000-A & 11 B2009-771-000 14 15
B1111-771-000 2 64 |B1221-771-00B 4 45 | B1502-771-000-A & 13 | B2010-771-000 14 12
B1112-771-0AA 2 33 | B1222-771-0A0 4 36 | B1503-771-000 8§ 10 jB2012-771-000 14 16
B1112-771-0A0 2 32 | B1223-771-000 4 17 {B1504-771-000 8 8 | B2014-771-000 14 18
B1113-761-00A-A 2 26 | B1224-771-00C 4 60 | B1505-761-0A0 g 6 | B2017-372-000 28 35
B1113-761-000~A 2 25 | B1225-771-000 4 58 | B1506-761-000 8 4 | B2017-771-0A0 14 26
B1114-771-00A 2 66 |B1226-771-000 4 53 | B1507-761-000 8 3 1 B2019-372-000 28 3¢
B1114-771-000 2 65 | B1227-771-000 4 54 | B1508-771-A00 8 31 B2020-771-00A 8 22
B1115-771-0AA 2 70 | B1229-771-000 4 38 | B1508-772-A00 34 24 | B2020-771-00B 8 23
B1115-771-0A0 2 69 | B1230-771-000 4 41 B1508-773-A00 34 46 | B2021-771-000 14 21
B1116-771-00A 2 16 |B1231-771-000 4 61 B1509-012-000 8 1 B2023-761-000 14 25
B1116-771-000 2 15 |B1301-771-000 6 30 |B1509-761-000 & 26 | B2024-771-000 14 22
B1117-771-000 2 45 | B1303-771-000 6 31 B1510-771-00B 8 27 | B2027-771-000 14 23
B1118-761-000 2 10 | B1305-771-~0A0 8 19 | B1511-771-0A0-A 8 24 |B2030-771-000 14 28
B1120-352-000 2 56 | B1306-771-0A0 6 21 B1511-772-0A0-A 34 18 | B2031-771-000 14 33
B1120-761-000 2 9 | B1306-771-0B0 6 18 |B1511-772-0A0-A 34 36 | B2032-771-000 14 34
B1120-761-000 30 54 | B1306-771-0C0 6 17 | B1511-773-0A0-A 34 44 | B2063-781-0B0 14 10
B1121-761-000 2 75 | B1307-771-0A0 6 24 | B1511-773-0A0-A 34 56 | B2401-771-0A0 16 1
B1122-761-00A 30 53 | B1307-771-0B0 6 23 |B1512-761-000 8 25 | B2401~771-0BO 16 4
B1122-761-000 30 52 | B1308-771-0A0 6 26 | B1513-771-000 8 18 | B2402~771-00B 38 43
B1123-581-000 2 29 | B1314-771-000 6 29 |B1514-771-000-A 8 43 | B2402-771-000 16 2
B1123-771-000 2 30 }B1315-771-000 8 32 | B1515-771-000 8 9 1 B2404~771-000 16 9
B1125-761-000 30 50 |B1401-761-000 10 44 | B1516-771-000 8 46 | B2405-771-000 16 12
B1126-552-000 28 b2 | B1402-761-040 10 41 | B1517-761-000 8 44 | B2406-771-0A0 16 5
B1127-771-00A 30 31 |B1403-771-000 10 32 | B1552-781-000 8 30 | B2408-771-000-A 16 7
B1127-771-000 30 30 | B1404-761-0A0 16 43 | B1552-782-000 34 3 1 B2411-771-000 16 46
B1128-761-000 30 28 | B1404-771-000 10 34 | B1552-783-000 34 45 | B2412-047-000 16 48
B1128-771-00A 2 73 | B1405-771-000 .10 36 | B1602-761-000 8 56 | B2412-771-000 16 37
B1128-771-000 2 72 | B1406-761-000 10 38 | B1603-763-0A0 8 52 |B2413-771-000 16 40
B1133-761-000 30 57 | B1407-761-000 10 39 | B1605-761-000 & 49 | B2414-761-000 16 41
81133-771-000 2 68 |B1408-761~000 10 43 | B1606-763-000 8 38 |B2416-761-0A0 18 59
B1135-771-0A0 30 20 |B1409-761-000 4 4 | B1607-763-040 8 34 | B2416-761-0A0 24 5
B1137-761-0A0 30 64 |B1410-761-000 22 48 | B1608-762-000 34 48 | B2416-761-0A0 30 66
B1137-771-00A 2 2 | B1410-771-000 10 2 | B1608-762-000 34 58 | B2416-761-000 4 1
B1137-771-000 2 1 B1411-771-0A0 10 8 1 B1608-771-000 8 50 | B2416~771-000 16 16
B1138-771-00A 2 20 | B1413-771-000 10 g | B1608-772-000 34 20 | B2417-771-000 16 33
B1138-~771-000 2 19 | B1414-232-000 10 1 | B1608-772-000 34 40 | B2420-771-000 16 28
B1140-771~004A 2 12 | B1414-771-0A0 10 13 | B1609-771-000 8 40 | B2421-771-000 16 23
B1140-771-000 2 11 | B1415-761-000 10 18 | B1611-771-0A0 & 36 |B2422-771-000 16 20
81143-771-000 2 46 | B1416-761-000 10 19 | B1612-763-000 8 41 B2423-771-000 16 22
B1144-771-000 2 24 |B1417-761-000 12 44 | B1613-771-A00-A 8 32 | B2424-771-000-A 16 15
B1145-771-000 2 27 | B1418-761-0A0 12 36 | B1613-771-A00-A 3 25 | B2425-771-000 16 27
B1147-125-000 4 6 | B1419-761-0A0 12 40 | B1613-771-400-&4 34 47 | B2426-771-000 16 18
B1147-771-000 30 24 1 B1420-771-000. 12 35 |B1613-771-000-B & 33 | B2427-771-000-A 16 30
B1143-771-000 30 23 | B1421-761-0A0 12 33 | B1801-761-000 6 46 | B2428-771-000 16 26
B1149-771-000 2 34 | B1422-761-000 12 43 | B1802-771-0A0 6 35 |B2429-771-000 16 24
B1151-771-000 2 35 | B1423-771-0A0 12 5 | B1803-761-000 6 14 | B2502-232-000 8 55
B1152-771-000 2 17 | B1424-761-000 12 31 B1804-761-0A0 6 11 B2507~372-000 14 19
B1153-771-000 30 58 | B1425-771-000 12 28 | B1805-771-0A0 6 6 1B2601-771-000 22 b2
B1154-771-000 2 7 | B1426-771-000 12 42 | B1806-771-000 6 10 | B2602-771-000 22 54
B1155-771-000 2 5 | B1427-771-000 12 45 | B1807-771-000 6 4 | B2603-771-000 22 21
B1155-771~-000 2 23 | B1428-771-0BO 12 7 | B1808-761-0AB 34 1 | B2604-771-000-A 22 9
B1155-771-000 2 80 | B1430-761-000 12 9 | B1808-761-0AB 34 37 | B2605-761-000 24 26
B1157-771-0A0 38 48 | B1431-761-000 12 8 1 B1808-761-0AB 34 53 | B2605-761-000 26 11
B1157-771-000 38 49 |} B1433-761-000 12 12 | B1808-771-04C 6 3 ] B2606-761-000 24 32
B1158-771-000 38 50 | B1434-771-000 12 11 B1810-771-040 6 1 B2607-232-000 22 4
B1159-771-000 38 51 B1435-771-000 12 21 B1810-771-0BA 8 47 | B2607-761-000 24 29
B1160-771-000 38 54 | B1436-761-000 12 14 | B1811-761-000-A 6 43 | B2608-232-000 22 6
B1161-771-000 38 53 | B1437-761-000 12 24 }B1811-771-000 6 2 | B2608-761-000 24 19
DI1OAT_TT1 OO A A Q R1A2R_7R1_NAN 19 bYed R1LQ129-781-000 a4 AR ROCION_T71-N4AA 94 o2




INLIM IR I C 1. I INID < O F PARTS =5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
h H__NO i B 10 i g N0 k. H__No

B2610-771-040 24 22 | B2726-761-000-A 18 68 B3107-771-00B 28 11 | B3537-122-000 13 47
B2611-232-000 22 7 | B2727-761-000 18 71 | B3107-804-000 28 19 |B3537-581-000 6 42
B2611-771-000 24 20 | B2728-771-000 18 70 1B3107-804-000 28 36 | B3538-112-000 22 42
B2612-232-000 22 27 | B2729-771-000 18 4 1 B3108-771-000 28 14 | B3540-581-000 6 39
B2612-761-000 24 17 {B2730-761-000 18 6 | B3109-761-000 28 50 {B3540-771-000 30 34
B2613-232-000 22 3 | B2731-761-000 18 7 | B3110-771-0A0 28 15 | B3541-012-000 4 26
B2613-761-004A 24 21 | B2732-761-000 18 1 | B3110-771-000 28 23 | B3541-012-000 4 44
B2614~771-000 24 16 | B2735-761-000 18 75 |B3111-761-000 28 21 {B3541-012-000 10 7
B2615-232-000 4 16 | B2737-771-000 1& 73 | B3112-704-000 28 17 | B3541-012-000 30 6
B2617-771-000 24 25 |B2738-761-000 18 52 | B3112-704-000 28 34 3541-012-000 30 25
B2618-232-000 22 8 | B2740-771-000 18 77 1 B3112-761-000 28 2 | B3541-581-040 § 38
B2618-771-000 30 70 | B2743-771-000 2 62 |B3114-771-000 28 58 | B3541-771-000 30 15
B2619-232-000 22 28 | B2744-771-000 18 57 | B3115-761-000 28 54 | B3542-771-000 20 11
B2619-761-000 30 69 | B2745-771-F00 38 38 |B3116-771-000 28 6 | B3543-771-0A0-4 2 76
B2620-771-CA0-4 24 2 | B2745-771-K00 38 39 | B3117-771-000 28 45 | B3545-771-000 30 39
B2620-771-0B0-A 24 1| B2745-771-L00 38 33 | B3118-552-D00 28 26 3546-771-000 30 37
B2621-232-000 2229 | B2745-771-M00 38 34 |B3118-771-000 28 56 | B3549-771-000 30 2
B2621-761-000 .24 11 | B2745-771-N00 38 35 | B3120-372-000 38 17 | B3549-850-000 2 77
B2622-771-000 24 3 | B2745-771-P0O0 38 40 | B3120-761-0A0 38 16 | B3557-771-000 30 7
B2623-232-000 22 14 | B2745-771-P00 38 44 1 B3120-761-000 3% 25 | B3558-771-000 2 60
B2623-232-000 22 23 | B2745-771-Q00 38 36 {B3120-771-000 28 31 | B3560-771-000 30 19
B2630-771-000 22 46 | B2745-771-Q00 38 45 | B3121-372-000 38 20 | B2561-771-000 30 22
B2631-771-000 22 50 | B2745-771-R00 38 41 | B3123-372-000 38 21 | B3562-~771-000 30 26
B2632-771-000 22 17 | B2745-771-R00 38 46 | B3125-155-000 2 51 |[B3563-771-000-4 30 3
B2633-232-000 18 72 | B2745-771-S00 38 37 | B3125-155-000 38 23 | B3565-771-000 3017
B2633-771-000 22 16 | B2745-771-800 38 47 | B3126-012-000 28 20 | B3566-771-000 3 1
B2634-771-000-4 22 10 | B2746-771-000 38 42 | B3126-012-000 28 37 3568-771-000 30 3
B2636-771-000 4 46 | B2751-781-000 18 31 |B3130-761-000-4 & 14 B3569-771-000 30 38
B2639-771-000-4 4 51 |B2752-781-040 18 35 | B3201-771-040-A 26 26 B3570-771-000 30 36
B2642-771-000 4 47 | B2901-771-00C 20 32 |B3201-771-000-A 26 27 B6001-771-0AB-C 32 1
B2644-771-000-A 22 33 | B2902-761-B00 20 36 |} B3202-771-000-A 26 45 | B600O7-771-000 32 21
B2646-771-000-4 24 8 | B2902-761-000. 20 35 |B3203-771-000-4 26 44 | B6008-771-000 32 15
B2648-232-000 22 20 |B2902-761-000 20 43 | B3204-771-000 26 48 |BB011-771-000-B 32 2
B2650-771-040-B 22 31 |B2903-761-B0O 20 44 | B3205-771-000-A 26 42 B6014-771-008 32 7
B2650-771-000 22 34 | B2904-771-000 20 39 | B3208-771-000-A 26 49 | B6015-771-000 32 44
B2651-771-000 22 49 | B2905-771-000 20 40 }B3209-771-000-A 26 34 | B6016-771-000 32 49
B2653-771-000 22 2 | B2906-761-B00 20 42 {B3210-771-000 26 36 | B6023-771-000 32 3
B2654~771-04A0 24 34 | B2906-771-000 20 41 | B3213-771-000 26 28 | B6024-771-000 32 30
B2654-771-060 24 35 |B2908-761-000 20 31 ) B3214-047-000 26 22 | B6026-771-000 32 23
B2655-771-000 24 37 1B2909-761-000 20 30 {B3214-771-000 26 31 | B6028-771-000 32 62
B2656-771-000 24 33 |B2910-761-0A0 20 26 | B3215-771-000 26 30 | BB029-771-0A0 32 50
B2657-771-000 24 45 | B2911-761-000 20 12 | B3216-047-000 26 24 | B6033-771-000 32 24
B2701-761-000 18 24 | B2913-761-0A0 20 5 | B3216-771-000 26 39 {BB035-771-000 32 14
B2702-047-A00 18 28 | B2914-761-000 20 8 | B3217-771-000 26 41 | B6036-771-000 32 17
B2702-047-L00 18 27 | B2915-761-AAC 20 15 | B3218-232-000 26 23 | BB039-771-000 32 13
B2702-047-Q60 34 19 | B2915-761-B00 20 14 | B3218-771-000 26 37 | B8211-771-004 38 58
B2702-047-0Q00 34 41 | B291B-761-0A0 20 2 | B3219-232-000 26 21 | B8219-125-000 30 61
B2702-047-500 34 43 | B2917-761-000 20 3 | B3219-771-000 26 38 | B8230-771-0AA 30 46
B2702-047-500 34 59 |B2918-761-000-A 20 10 B3221-771-0A0 26 18 | B8230-771-040 30 45
B2702-771-000 18 9 | B2919-761-000 20 9 | B3221-771-000 26 20 | B9201-761-0A0 38 1
B2703-761-A00 18 10 | B2920-761-0A0 4 32 |B3224-771-000 26 35 | B9201-761-0B0 38 5
B2703-761-B00 18 11 |B2922-761-000 2019 | B3226-771-000 26 52 | B9202-761-0A0 38 7
B2703-761-C00 18 12 | B2923-761-00A 20 21 | B3227-771-000 26 43 | B9204-047-0A0 38 2
B2703-761-D00 18 13 | B2923-761-000 20 20 |B3228-771-00B 26 51 | B9205-047-000 38 4
B2704-761-4A00 18 19 |B2924-761-000-A 20 25 B3230-771-00B 26 46 | B9205-761-000 38 14
B2704~761-B00 18 20 | B2926-771-000 2 54 | B3305-704-000-4 36 7 | B9206-761-000 38 11
B2704-761-C00 18 21 }B2930-761-000 34 21 [B3311-012-000 36 12 | B9207-761-000 38 12
B2704-761-D09 18 22 | B2930-761-000 34 34 | B3311-704-000 36 9 | B9401-761-000 38 30
B2705-761-000 18 17 | B2931-761-000 34 22 | B3317-704-000 36 14 | B9402-771-000 38 27
B2706-761-000 18 16 | B2931-781-000 . 34 35 B3319-704-L00 36 6
B2707-761-000 18 15 | B2931-771-000 20 45 1B3320-704-L00-A 36 10 €Q-2000000-00 26 50
B2709-771-000 18 37 | B2934-761-009 20 13 | B3402-771-0A0 26 5 | CQ-2020000-00 6 36
B2710-771-000 i8 33 |B2935-761-000 20 1 | B3403-761-000 26 9 1 CQ-2020000-00 10 28
B2712-761-000 18 53 | B2948-761-000 34 49 | B3404-771-000 26 11 CQ-2020000-00 16 44
B2713-771-000 18 58 | B2948-761-000 34 51 | B3405-761-000 26 3 1 CQ~2020000-00 18 680
B2715-761-000 18 45 | B2949-761-000 34 50 | B3405-771-040 26 14 |(Q-2020000-00 24 5
B2716-771-000 18 51 | B2949-761-000 34 52 | B3406-761-000 26 6 CQ-2020000-00 30 87
B2717-761-000 18 43 | B3101-761-000 28 48 | B3407-771-000 26 16 | CQ-2520000-00 4 3
B2718-761-000 18 42 |B3101-804-000 28 18 | B3408-771-040 26 8 | CQ-2520000-00 6 12
B2719-761-000 13 41 |[B3102-771-0A0 28 41 [ B3410-771-000 22 1 1 CQ-2520000-00 10 15
B2720-761-000 4 27 | B3103-761-000 28 38 [B3410-771-000 26 17 1CQ-2520000-00 1035
B2722-761-000 4 28 |B3103-771-040 28 32 | B3412-771-000 26 13 | CQ-2520000-00 12 27
B2723-761-040-4 18 64 | B3104-771-000 28 1 | B3527-112-000 6 40 |€Q-2520000-00 12 34
B2723-761-000-A 18 65 |B3105-771-000-4 28 3 1 B3534-012-000 30 2 | Cd-2520000-00 12 37
B2724-761-00¢ 18 63 |B3106-771-000 28 28 [ B3534-155-000 30 3 1 CQ-2520000-00 12 4
B2725-761-000 18 62 | B3107-771-00A 28 10 3535-581-000 6 41 | CG-2520000-00 18 46

— 40 —




NIUIJMER T C2 I I INIDE X F PARTS ==l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE ' REF
Rk B KO ok " NO m B No o H N0
C-3030000-00 30 33 | MA1-15037000 32 48 }SD-0400191-TP 14 6 1|S5S5-5090320-SP 16 6
CS-0790720-TH 28 46 | MAO-11512000 24 42 | SD-0500301-SP 28 12 | SS-5090610-SP 38 52
CS-079101B-SH 24 13 | HAO-11514000 24 36 | SD-0530221-SD 18 69 |S$-5110740-TP 38 8
CS-079101D-SH 28 & | HAD-11532000- 32 4 SD-0550501-SP 18 34 | SS-5110810-SP 8 35
CS-095101B-SH 10 30 | MAD-11532000 36 21 | SD-0600401-SD 38 2 | 8S5-5110810-Sp 10 37
CS-095101C-SH 10 24 | MAT-81148T00 32 12 | SD-0630272-SP 16 19 | SS-5680740-SP 22 51
CS-111101D-SH 20 17 | MAT-81150T00 32 40 | SD-0640261-SP 2 52 | SS-6060210-SP & 29
CS-147121B-SH - 4 34 | MC-2005E07-50 10 47 | SD-0640321-SP 16 3 SS-6060210-SP 38 13
HDP-5J0B1100 10 12 | SD-0640391-TP 28 2 | SS-6080610-TP 14 20
D1233-555-B00 10 10 SD-0640471-SP 12 16 | SS-6090440-SP 16 3
D1508-771-K0B 34 5 | NM-6040001-SE 32 6 | SD-0640602-SP 16 32 SS-6090540-SP 6 3
D1508-771-KOC 34 6 NM-6040001-SE 32 11 SD-0641003-SP 14 29 | SS-6090620-SP 16 14
D1508-771-KOE 34 7 | NM-6050001-SE 36 17 | SD-0720221-SP 26 29 | SS-6110420-TP 18 5
D1508-771-KOF 34 8 | NM-6050001-SE 36 19 | SD-0720331-SP 26 10 § SS-6110610-TP 16 25
D1508-771-KOH 34 9 | NM-6050001-SE 36 2 SD-0790201-Sb 18 39 |SS-6111010-SP 8 42
D1508-771-K00 34 4 | NS-6080210-SP 14 31 SD-0790203-SP & 28 }SS-6111010-SP 24 18
D1508-771-%00 34 12 |-NS-6080340-SP 14 32 | SD-0790311-TP 26 40 | SS-6111610-SP 20 38
D1508-772-KOA 34 27 | NS-6090310-SP 6 9 | SD-0790432-SP 12 13 } SS-6111620-SP 10 20
D1508-772-KOB 34 28 | NS-6090310-Sp 28 13 | SD-0790451-SP 24 2 15S-6111620-SpP 28 27
D1508-772-KOC 34 29 | NS-6090310-Sp 28 57 |SD-0790641-SP 16 47 | SS-6120620-TP 2 43
D1508-772-K0D 34 30 | NS-6090310-SP 28 59 ] SD~0790801-Sp 10 16 | 3$-6121210-SP 12 6
D1503-772-KOE 34 31 NS-6090310-SP 30 42 | SD-0791271-SP 16 36 | SS-6151220-SP 6 33
D1508-772-K0F 34 32 | NS-6110310-SP 10 22 {SD-0791332-SP 26 7 1SS-6151440-SP 8§ 37
D1508-772-KOH 34 33 | NS-6110310-SP 12 17 | SD-0870601-SP & 39 |SS-6153040-SP 22 26
D1508-772-K00 34 26 | NS-6110310-SP 12 29 |} SD-1110905-TH 1& 50 | SS-6242272-TP 22 53
D1508-773-K00 34 57 |[NS-6110310-SP 12 39 | SD-1110905-TH 18 56 | SS-6621212-TP 14 14
D1511-771-CA0-A 34 11 | NS-6110310-SP 14 30 | SK-3382000-SC 30 47 | SS-6660712-TP 6 20
D1601-762-VAO 8 53 | NS-6110310-SP 18 55 | SK-3482500-SC 38 59 | SS-6660712-TP 6 22
D160&-771-W00-A 34 16 | NS-6110310-SP 26 19 | SH-4030811-SE 32 26 |SS-6660712-TP 6 25
D1613-771-¥00-A 34 13 | NS-6110310-SP 26 32 | SH-4031401-SH 32 32 | SS-6660712-TP 6 27
D2402-771-¥00 34 14 | NS-6120310-SP 2 57 | SM-4031601-SB 24 41 | SS-6660712-TP 14 11
D2402-772-K00 34 2 | NS-6120310-SP 16 29 | SM-4032500-MB 22 35 | SS-6660712-TP 28 4
D2402-772-K00 34 38 |} NS-6120310-SP 26 53 | SM-4040811-MB 32 45 | S5-6741010-SP 30 62
D2402-772-K00 34 55 | NS-6120310-SP 28 5 | SH-4041011-SE 32 3 | SS-7080510~TP 10 11
D2611-555-B00-A 22 44 | NS-6150310-SP & 51 | SM-4041011-SE 32 8 | SS-7080510~TP 12 20
D2611-555-B00-4 30 4 | NS-6150310-SP 8 57 | SM-4041411-SE 32 18 | SS-7080510-TP 12 23
D2615-762-Y00 24 33 | NS-6150310-SP 10 3 | SM~4041411-SE 32 35 | SS-7080510-TP 12 49
D6001-555-B00 22 39 | NS-6150310-SP 12 46 | SH-4051405-SE 36 16 | SS-7090410~SP 4 52
D6029-555-B0A 22 40 | NS-6150310-SP 16 38 | SM-4051405-SE 36 18 | SS-7090510-SP 38 9
D6029-555-B0B 32 43 | NS-6150310-SP 16 49 | SH-9082023-SE 32 67 | SS-7090520-SP 28 A7
D6043-555-B00 22 41 | NS-6150310-SpP 22 47 | SQ-1110402-MZ 30 11 | SS-7090620~-TP 16 21
D6043-555-B00 24 44 | NS-6150310-SP 24 9 | S5-2090510-SP 16 3 | $S-7090710~SP 8§ 15
D6049-555-800 32 29 |{NS-6150310-SP 24 10 { $S-2090530~-SP 34 15 | 8§-7090710-SP 14 24
D6056-555-B00 32 66 | NS-6150310-SP - 30 60 | SS-2090710-SP 26 33 | SS-7090710-Sp 18 74
D6128-555-BOA 32 68 | NS-6150310-Sp 30 74 | SS-2110920-TP & 19 |SS-7090710-SP 28 53
D6128-555-B0B 32 42 | NS-6150430-SH 22 19 §SS-2111010-TP 4 42 | SS-7090910-SP 30 41
D8620-761-C00 32 39 | NS~-6150430-SP 22 25 ) SS-4080310-SP 16 8 | SS-7090910-TP 10 42
D9101-771-K00 34 3 | NS-6150430-SP 24 28 | SS-4090515-SP 2 31 | SS-7090920-Sp & 45
D9101-771-K00 34 39 | NS-6160520-SpP 10 17 | SS-4090515-Sp 4 5 | S8S-7110510-SP 2 78
D9101-771-K00 34 54 | NS-6160520~SP 28 40 | SS-4090515-SP 10 40 | SS-7110510-Sp 6 5
D9101-771-¥00 34 17 | NS-6200520-SP 12 3 1 S5-4090615-Sp 18 48 | SS-7110510-SP 30 21
D9205-555-B00 22 32 | NS-6200520-SP 18 36 | SS-4090810-SP 38 3 | S§-7110510-SP 30 27
D9329-762-T00 34 10 | NS-6200710-SN 12 4 | SS-4091520-SP & 16 | SS-7110510-SP 30 29
D9329-762-T00 34 42 | NS-6200710-SpP 30 72 | SS-4110515-Sp 24 46 | SS-7110510-Sp 30 44
D9329-762-T00 34 60 | NS-6240630-SP 22 30 §SS-4110715-SP 6 44 |SS-7110510-SP 38 55
NS-6320640~SP 20 29 ] SS-4110715-SP 18 3 1 8S-7110570-Sp 16 11
GAS-11153000 32 69 | NS-6620310-SP 22 5 [ SS-4110715-Sp 30 5 |1 SS-7110570-SP 16 39
GHP-03607000 32 38 | NS-6660430-SP 18 18 | SS-4110715-SP 30 18 | SS-7110710-SP 2 55
GHP-03611000 32 16 |} NS-6680320-SP 16 42 | SS-4110915-Sp 2 18 | 8S-7110710-SP 2 61
GHP-03626000 32 25 | NS-6700540-SP 18 40 | SS-4110915-Sp 2 28 |SS-7110710-SP 4 67
NS-6700540-SP 38 6 | SS-4110915-Sp 2 37 |SS-7110710-SP g 17
HCA-630J4704 32 64 | NS-6740510-SP 18 38 | SS-4110915-Sp 2 87 |SS-7110710-SP 18 14
HCT-500J22P1 32 63 SS-4110915-SP 2 71 | SS-7110710-Sp 22 43
HCT-500J4781 32 60 | PD-0201000-0D 26 7 1S5S-4111015-SP 2 13 |SS-7110710-SP 24 4
HCT-500J47T1 32 59 | PS-0300182-KF 18 76 | SS-4111015-Sp 22 45 | 8S-7110740-TP 24 14
HG-2672011-2P 32 54 | PS-0300182-KF 28 49 | SS-4111015-Sp 24 47 | SS-7110740-TP 28 9
HG-2772011-5P 32 51 SS-4111015-8P 30 51 | SS-7110740-TP 38 18
HR-0017010-20 32 57 | RC~3221501-00 4 50 |SS-4111215-SP 2 3 | SS-7110810-SP 18 32
HR-2224100-61 32 52 | RC-5500002-KP 4 48 | SS-4111215-SP 2 6 | SS-7110840-SP g 20
HR-2224101-61 32 53 | RE-0400000-K0 32 22 | SS-4111415-SpP 2 36 |SS-7110840-SP 8§ 21
HR-2224103-61 32 61 | RE-0500000-K0 26 2 18S5-4111415-8Sp 2 T4 |SS-7110840-SP 14 7
HR-2224302-51 32 56 | RE-0600000-KO 28 29 }SS-4111815-SP 2 14 }SS-7110840-SP 14 27
HS-2110131-PO 32 55 | R0O-0952001-00 28 25 | SS-4111815-SP 2 22 | SS-7110840-Sp 14 35
HS-3140023-S0 32 58 | R0-1482402-00 10 6 ]SS-4111815-SP 2 47 | SS-7110840-SP 16 17
H¥-5F18512-48 22 38 SS-4112215-SP 2 21 |8S-7110840-SP 18 8
UVU_Z1 10CH0_0o DA AD CR_12RAONNT _ OO A AQ CC_RARNATNA-SD 9 10 CC_7110N2AOG-SP 19 D)




NUMBEBER I C I I INIOE E PARTS =R |

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
T =) mE _BH N0 LR H _NO | S& H_NO

$5-7110840-SP 26 25 | SS-9152130-CP 22 24
55-7110840-SP 26 54 |SS-9152130-CP 24 30
S5-7110840-SP 28 30 |SS-9152130-CP 30 55
S5-7110840-SP 28 b5 |SS-9201973-CP 12 2
S5-7110840-SP 38 31 |SS-9201973-CP 30 71
S3-7110910-8P 26 4 | 33-9241513-CP 20 34
$5-7110910-SP 28 51 |SS-9660940-TP 28 2
35-7110910-Sp 30 35 |SS-9661230-CP 4 21
§S-7111120-SP 38 26 |SS-9661230-CP 18 26
SS-7111120-SP 38 28 |SS-9681610-TP 22 18
35-7111310-SP 2 53
S5-7111310-SP 3 5 1 TA-0550604-R0 4

$5-7111410-SP 20 28 | TA-0750704-R0 2

35-7120910~TP 20 4 | TA-0850604-R0 6

S§5-7150740-SP 14 9 | TA-1050504-R0 2 3
35-7150740-SP 22 11 | TA-1250705-R0 2

3S-7150740-SP 30 16 | TA-2101002-R0 2

S5-7150940-SpP 12 32 | TA-2351004-R0 30

$S-7150940-SP 24 7
35-7150940-SP 24 27 {WP-0320500-SE 32 33
S8-7151120-SP 10 33 | WP-0330500-MB 32 27
S8-7151210-SP 10 14 | ¥P-0330501-MB 22 37
35-7151210-SP 12 25 | WP-0330501-SB 24 39
35-7151210-SP 28 43 | ¥P-0450000-SD 2 4
$8-7151210-SP 30 68 | WP-0450000-SD 2 79
$S-7151330-SP 22 15 | WP-0450000-SD 16 - 35
SS-7161040-SP 18 44 | WP-0450000-SD 32 36
35-7620750-SP 18 30 | WP-0450000-SD 38 10
$5-7621040-SP 28 7 | WP-0450800-SE 32 5
35-7621040-SP 30 65 | WP-0450800-SE 32 9
35-7660510-SP 4 57 | WP-0450800-SE 32 19
SS-7681750-TP 4 22 | WP-0450800-SE 32 47
SS-8090670-SP 28 24 | WP-0450801-SD 38 19
35-8110510-SP 2 8 | ¥P-0451016-SPp 16 10
SS-8110510-5P 24 15 | ¥P-0480856-SP 14 13
35-8111251-5P 10 21 | WP-0480856-SP 18 2
$S-8111251-SP 12 18 | WP-0480856-Sp 20 37
SS-8111251-SP 12 30 | WP-0501016-SD 18 29
$85-8111251-3P 12 38 | WP-0501016-SD 38 29
S5-8111610-SP 18 54 | WP-0501016-SD 38 32
SS-8150510-TP 20 22 | WP-0612056-SD 22 13
35-8150510-TP 24 24 | WP-0612056-SD 30 59
SS-8150710-3P 4 43 | YP-0612518-SD 22 22
S5-8150710~SP 6 13 | WP-0621016-SD 30 56
$5-8150710-SP 8 47 | YP-0621016-SD 38 57
35-8150710-SP 10 26 | WP-0650876-SD 22 12
S5-8150710-SP 10 31 | WP-0650876-SD 38 24
S5-8150710-SP 16 45 | WP-0740516-SP 26 15
SS-8150710-SP 18 61 | WP-0871602-SE 32 65
S5-8150710-SP 22 55 | YP-0982616-SP 20 3
S5-8150822-TP 10 5 | WP-1612616-~SE 36 15
55-8150920-SP 8 48 | ¥S-0310702-KS 22 36
S3-8150920-SP 10 25 | ¥S-0310702-KS 24 40
35-8150920-SP 10 29 | ¥S-0310702-KS 32 28
$5-8151150~-SP 4 2 | ¥S-0310702-KZ 32 34
35-8151150-8P 4 24 1YS-0411002-Kz = 32 4
S5-8151150-SP 26 12 | ¥S-0411002-KZ 32 10
S5-8620610-SP 20 23 | WS-0411002-Kz 32 20
55-8660410-SP 20 7 1 WS-0411002-KZ. 32 486

35-8660512-TP 4 53 | ¥S-0441040-KP 32 37
SS-8660530-TP 4 35 | ¥S-0521010-KN 38 58
S5-8660530-TP 4 37 | VWS-0651310-Kp 18 25
SS-8660530-TP 20 18 | WS-0651510-Kp 24 31
$S-8660610-TP 4 20

S5-8660610-TP 4 33 ]101-20004 18 66
35-8660610-TP 6 16 |111-85008 36 11
S5-8660610~TP 20 6 1111-85055 36
S5-8660610-TP 20 16 |111-85105 36 2
$5-8660610-TP 20 27 | 111-85204 36 3
S5-8660812-TP 6 7 1111-85303 36 5
S3-8660810-TP 4 29 |111-85352 36 4
SS-8660810-TP 8 7 1111-85402 36 3
35-8681650-TP 4 18 |111-85501 36 13
35-9151630-CP 8 54 1119-56703 28 16
$5-9151630-CP 22 56 |119-56703 28 33
$5-9152130-CP i8 49 |137-56101 20 24










nBiLEECH

JUK! CORPORATION

JUK) RS

ERELERD, CESE
Ta aer o Tor furtial
irfermatngn,

| plms=s contact

P A= AR RO TR L ERET SRR TA T,



